
2025 SIJHSAA Class S State Track & Field Meet - May 10, 2025
 Murphysboro HS

Results

#8 Boys' 100m Hurdles 8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Travelstead, Jace 8 CCSD 204 (PIN… 15.34 10
2 Slavin, Creighton 8 POPE COUNTY … 15.69 8
3 Tate, Brantley 7 SUMMERSVILLE 15.77 6
4 Senior, Rigden 8 OKAWVILLE 16.21 5
5 Wilson, Smith 8 JONESBORO 16.27 4
6 Taylor, Kaleb 8 DESOTO 16.36 3
7 Fruits, Tristen 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 16.44 2
8 Kunkle, Noah 7 STEELEVILLE 16.45 1
9 Petrowske, Reed 8 ST. MARY'S CH… 16.64
10 Miller, Cole 8 HOLY TRINITY … 16.72
11 Mathes, Henry 8 ST ELIZABETH 17.16
12 Buschmann, Jack 8 AVISTON ELEM… 17.26
13 Gray, Eli 7 NEW HOPE ELE… 17.38
14 Foutch, Brennan 8 RACCOON 17.96
15 Carter, Matt 8 SELMAVILLE 18.90
16 Lee, Anthony 8 WAYNE CITY 18.95
17 Sneddon, Marcus 8 SUMMERSVILLE 47.62

Heat 1
1 Gray, Eli 7 NEW HOPE ELE… 17.38
2 Foutch, Brennan 8 RACCOON 17.96
3 Carter, Matt 8 SELMAVILLE 18.90

Heat 2
1 Kunkle, Noah 7 STEELEVILLE 16.45 1
2 Miller, Cole 8 HOLY TRINITY … 16.72
3 Mathes, Henry 8 ST ELIZABETH 17.16
4 Buschmann, Jack 8 AVISTON ELEM… 17.26
5 Lee, Anthony 8 WAYNE CITY 18.95
6 Sneddon, Marcus 8 SUMMERSVILLE 47.62

Heat 3
1 Travelstead, Jace 8 CCSD 204 (PIN… 15.34 10
2 Slavin, Creighton 8 POPE COUNTY … 15.69 8
3 Tate, Brantley 7 SUMMERSVILLE 15.77 6
4 Senior, Rigden 8 OKAWVILLE 16.21 5
5 Wilson, Smith 8 JONESBORO 16.27 4
6 Taylor, Kaleb 8 DESOTO 16.36 3
7 Fruits, Tristen 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 16.44 2
8 Petrowske, Reed 8 ST. MARY'S CH… 16.64

#7 Girls' 100m Hurdles 8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Hattrup, Aubrey 8 ST. MARY'S (ED… 17.29 10
2 Grubb, Lilliana 7 ST MARY'S (MT… 17.38 8
3 Bennett, Aleyda 8 LEBANON 17.67 6
4 Schilling, Kenli 7 AVISTON ELEM… 17.69 5
5 Coleman, Ahna 8 ASHLEY 17.95 4
6 Rohrbach, Britta 7 SUMMERSVILLE 18.38 3
7 Rosetto, Ellie 8 ST. JOHN NEU… 18.43 2
8 Ward, Gia 6 SELMAVILLE 18.57 1
9 Dillon, Rylee 8 CISNE 18.67
10 Smith, Blakely 7 EWING NORTH… 18.72
11 Hilmes, Myah 8 AVISTON ELEM… 18.88
12 Farley, Lauren 8 OUR LADY OF … 19.05
13 Eudy, Lindyn 8 JONESBORO 19.12
14 Warehime, Kaylee 7 NEW SIMPSON… 19.16
15 Westling, Aliyah 8 CENTRAL CITY 19.17
16 Brooks, McKynleigh 7 SUMMERSVILLE 19.25
17 Hicks, Izzie 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 19.26
18 Maddin, Evelyn 7 IMMACULATE … 19.30
19 Gibbs, Ciara 8 MARISSA 19.53
20 Graves, Belle 6 ST. JOSEPH (OL… 20.02

Heat 1
1 Warehime, Kaylee 7 NEW SIMPSON… 19.16
2 Westling, Aliyah 8 CENTRAL CITY 19.17
3 Hicks, Izzie 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 19.26
4 Graves, Belle 6 ST. JOSEPH (OL… 20.02

Heat 2
1 Bennett, Aleyda 8 LEBANON 17.67 6
2 Rosetto, Ellie 8 ST. JOHN NEU… 18.43 2
3 Ward, Gia 6 SELMAVILLE 18.57 1
4 Dillon, Rylee 8 CISNE 18.67
5 Farley, Lauren 8 OUR LADY OF … 19.05
6 Brooks, McKynleigh 7 SUMMERSVILLE 19.25
7 Maddin, Evelyn 7 IMMACULATE … 19.30
8 Gibbs, Ciara 8 MARISSA 19.53

Heat 3
1 Hattrup, Aubrey 8 ST. MARY'S (ED… 17.29 10
2 Grubb, Lilliana 7 ST MARY'S (MT… 17.38 8
3 Schilling, Kenli 7 AVISTON ELEM… 17.69 5
4 Coleman, Ahna 8 ASHLEY 17.95 4
5 Rohrbach, Britta 7 SUMMERSVILLE 18.38 3
6 Smith, Blakely 7 EWING NORTH… 18.72
7 Hilmes, Myah 8 AVISTON ELEM… 18.88
8 Eudy, Lindyn 8 JONESBORO 19.12
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#11 Boys' 4x200 Relay 7th Grade Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
Compiled
1 EWING NORTHERN 'A' 1:44.95 10

1) Webb, Jake 7 2) Edwards, Kane 7
3) Munoz, Hudson 7 4) Carlton, Logan 7

2 SUMMERSVILLE 'A' 1:45.97 8

1) Odle, Carson 7 2) Wright, Benson 7
3) Haydyn, Johnson 7

3 ST. JOSEPH (OLNEY) 'A' 1:49.50 6

1) Zuber, Raymond 6 2) Myers, Diesel 7
3) Marshall, Jeremiah 6 4) Buchner, Conor 6

4 PINCKNEYVILLE 'A' 1:50.46 5

1) Yeager, Bradey 7 2) Hicks, Houston 7
3) Henk, Collin 7 4) Jordan, Kendall 7

5 NEW HORIZON CHRISTI…'A' 1:51.82 4

1) Veller, Asher 7 2) Bass, Beckham 7
3) Malekovic, Hunter 7 4) Martinez, Braxten 7

6 STEELEVILLE 'A' 1:53.56 3

1) Colton, Hartmann 7 2) Fiene, Gavin 7
3) Brown, Carter 7 4) Kunkle, Noah 7

7 ST. ROSE (BREESE) 'A' 1:53.57 2

1) Leezer, Gavin 6 2) Kuper, James 7
3) Schrage, Clayton 7 4) Hilmes, Landon 7

8 ROME 'A' 1:54.22 1

1) Duncan, Ryder 7 2) Schubert, Cutler 7
3) Coleman, Joel 7 4) Isaac, Lane 7

9 GOREVILLE 'A' 1:54.80

1) Shallenberger, Levi 7 2) Fischer, Anthony 7
3) Key, Wesley 6 4) Blue, Cameron 6

10 CENTURY (ULLIN) 'A' 1:54.84

1) Shreves, James 7 2) Crain, Caleb 7
3) Frizzell, Sam 7 4) Johnson, Noah 7

11 BLUFORD 'A' 1:55.58

1) Snow, Brett 7 2) Case, Cruz 7
3) Burke, Hudson 7 4) Easley, Joaquin 7

12 AVISTON ELEMENTARY 'A' 1:57.07

1) Howard, Hutley 7 2) Boeckman, Cameron 7
3) Hollenkamp, Tyson 7 4) Griffith, Easton 7

13 HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC 'A' 1:57.72

1) Taylor, Cashes 2) Tanner, Travis
3) Peak, Abbott 4) Finke, Alex

14 OUR LADY OF MOUNT … 'A' 2:00.46

1) Conaway, Eddy 5 2) Jones, Remington 7
3) Gil, Jonathan 7 4) Helleny, Jack 7

15 SAINT CLARE 'A' 2:01.12

1) McCarthy, Colin 7 2) Florek, Nolan 6
3) Ludwig, Ethan 6 4) Olson, Walkin 6

16 IMMACULATE CONCEPT…'A' 2:01.81

1) Heinen, AJ 7 2) Wachtel, Henry 7
3) Sternau, Johnny 5 4) Hines, Kelton 6

17 ODIN 'A' 2:02.67

1) Shackleford, Qwintierre 7 2) Finley, Colten 6
3) Lyons, Braeden 7 4) Sutherland, Eli 6

Heat 1
1 HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC 'A' 1:57.72

1) Taylor, Cashes 2) Tanner, Travis
3) Peak, Abbott 4) Finke, Alex

2 SAINT CLARE 'A' 2:01.12

1) McCarthy, Colin 7 2) Florek, Nolan 6
3) Ludwig, Ethan 6 4) Olson, Walkin 6

3 IMMACULATE CONCEPT…'A' 2:01.81

1) Heinen, AJ 7 2) Wachtel, Henry 7
3) Sternau, Johnny 5 4) Hines, Kelton 6

Heat 2
1 STEELEVILLE 'A' 1:53.56 3

1) Colton, Hartmann 7 2) Fiene, Gavin 7
3) Brown, Carter 7 4) Kunkle, Noah 7

2 ST. ROSE (BREESE) 'A' 1:53.57 2

1) Leezer, Gavin 6 2) Kuper, James 7
3) Schrage, Clayton 7 4) Hilmes, Landon 7

3 BLUFORD 'A' 1:55.58

1) Snow, Brett 7 2) Case, Cruz 7
3) Burke, Hudson 7 4) Easley, Joaquin 7

4 AVISTON ELEMENTARY 'A' 1:57.07

1) Howard, Hutley 7 2) Boeckman, Cameron 7
3) Hollenkamp, Tyson 7 4) Griffith, Easton 7

5 OUR LADY OF MOUNT … 'A' 2:00.46

1) Conaway, Eddy 5 2) Jones, Remington 7
3) Gil, Jonathan 7 4) Helleny, Jack 7

6 ODIN 'A' 2:02.67

1) Shackleford, Qwintierre 7 2) Finley, Colten 6
3) Lyons, Braeden 7 4) Sutherland, Eli 6

Heat 3
1 EWING NORTHERN 'A' 1:44.95 10

1) Webb, Jake 7 2) Edwards, Kane 7
3) Munoz, Hudson 7 4) Carlton, Logan 7

2 SUMMERSVILLE 'A' 1:45.97 8

1) Odle, Carson 7 2) Wright, Benson 7
3) Haydyn, Johnson 7

3 ST. JOSEPH (OLNEY) 'A' 1:49.50 6

1) Zuber, Raymond 6 2) Myers, Diesel 7
3) Marshall, Jeremiah 6 4) Buchner, Conor 6

4 PINCKNEYVILLE 'A' 1:50.46 5

1) Yeager, Bradey 7 2) Hicks, Houston 7
3) Henk, Collin 7 4) Jordan, Kendall 7

5 NEW HORIZON CHRISTI…'A' 1:51.82 4

1) Veller, Asher 7 2) Bass, Beckham 7
3) Malekovic, Hunter 7 4) Martinez, Braxten 7

6 ROME 'A' 1:54.22 1

1) Duncan, Ryder 7 2) Schubert, Cutler 7
3) Coleman, Joel 7 4) Isaac, Lane 7

7 GOREVILLE 'A' 1:54.80

1) Shallenberger, Levi 7 2) Fischer, Anthony 7
3) Key, Wesley 6 4) Blue, Cameron 6

8 CENTURY (ULLIN) 'A' 1:54.84

1) Shreves, James 7 2) Crain, Caleb 7
3) Frizzell, Sam 7 4) Johnson, Noah 7
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#9 Girls' 4x100 Relay 8th Grade Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
Compiled
1 AVISTON ELEMENTARY 'A' 52.98 10

1) Eversgerd, Aubrey 7 2) Haar, Braelyn 7
3) Schilling, Kenli 7 4) Hilmes, Myah 8

2 WOODLAWN 'A' 53.39 8

1) Williams, Libby 8 2) McClain, Randleyn 8
3) Bennett, Jessa 6 4) Carpenter, Alayna 8

3 OKAWVILLE 'A' 53.44 6

1) Hasheider, Emmerson 8 2) Meier, Brooklyn 8
3) Waltrip, Lydia 8 4) Klingenberg, Kylie 7

4 HOLY CHILDHOOD OF J… 'A' 53.54 5

1) Kilian, Isabella 8 2) Love, Ellison 7
3) Eschmann, Mackenzie 8 4) Crow, Paisley 7

5 SAINT ANDREW 'A' 54.01 4

1) Epplin, Nora 8 2) Vick, Maddie 8
3) Rogers, Emma 6 4) Morris, Nova 8

6 SAINT CLARE 'A' 54.09 3

7 ST. JOSEPH (OLNEY) 'A' 55.04 2

1) Kuenstler, Leah 8 2) Peavler, Celie 8
3) Curtis, Lily 7 4) French, Lauren 7

8 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEYVI… 'A' 55.37 1

1) Crews, Stella 8 2) Brand, Madi 8
3) Ridgeway, Avery 8 4) Cooper, Reese 8

9 BETHEL 'A' 55.45

1) Hanke, Kinsley 8 2) Cox, Kinleigh 8
3) Walker, Ella 6 4) Washington, Lay Lay 8

10 PINCKNEYVILLE 'A' 55.74

1) Kellerman, Avery 7 2) Kreid, Claire 7
3) Folden, Kate 8 4) Martin, Gracie 8

11 EWING NORTHERN 'A' 55.97

1) Wissinger, Emmalyn 6 2) Meacham, Jacee 8
3) Drew, Daisy 7 4) Lea, Jersey 8

12 ST. MARY'S (CENTRALIA) 'A' 56.00

1) Presswood, London 8 2) Schultze, Harper 7
3) Parker, Raylynn 8 4) Kent, Mallory 8

13 STEELEVILLE 'A' 56.61

1) Cowan, Hillari 8 2) Conway, Lila 7
3) Middendorf, Raegan 8 4) Patterson, Teagen 8

14 SUMMERSVILLE 'A' 56.65

1) Robinson, Zada 7 2) Barbian, Gracie 7
3) Farley, Adiya 6 4) McDaniel, Avery 7

15 EGYPTIAN 'A' 56.66

1) Houston, Lyriq 8 2) Greenley, Vanessa 8
3) Ressel, Kambria 7 4) Vick, Emma 7

16 SELMAVILLE 'A' 56.89

1) Ward, Gia 6 2) Lewis, Kenzie 8
3) Gaston, Gabby 7 4) Howe, Alana 7

17 MARISSA 'A' 57.12

1) Delrio, Lilly 8 2) Northam, Jewel 8
3) Gutierrez, Alaya 6 4) Parker, Emma 7

18 FIRST BAPTIST ACADEM…'A' 57.21

1) Mahtani, Leah 8 2) Harmon, Brooke 8

3) Ferrell, Harper 8 4) Slaughter, Grayson 8
19 VIENNA 'A' 57.42

1) Goins, Layton 8 2) Soulsby, Jillian 7
3) Stewart, Faith 8 4) Bundren, Karlinn 8

20 WAYNE CITY 'A' 57.45

1) Reed, Olivia 8 2) Legg, Aspen 8
3) Griswold, Lydia 8 4) Smith, Lilly 8

Heat 1
1 EGYPTIAN 'A' 56.66

1) Houston, Lyriq 8 2) Greenley, Vanessa 8
3) Ressel, Kambria 7 4) Vick, Emma 7

2 MARISSA 'A' 57.12

1) Delrio, Lilly 8 2) Northam, Jewel 8
3) Gutierrez, Alaya 6 4) Parker, Emma 7

3 VIENNA 'A' 57.42

1) Goins, Layton 8 2) Soulsby, Jillian 7
3) Stewart, Faith 8 4) Bundren, Karlinn 8

4 WAYNE CITY 'A' 57.45

1) Reed, Olivia 8 2) Legg, Aspen 8
3) Griswold, Lydia 8 4) Smith, Lilly 8

Heat 2
1 ST. JOSEPH (OLNEY) 'A' 55.04 2

1) Kuenstler, Leah 8 2) Peavler, Celie 8
3) Curtis, Lily 7 4) French, Lauren 7

2 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEYVI… 'A' 55.37 1

1) Crews, Stella 8 2) Brand, Madi 8
3) Ridgeway, Avery 8 4) Cooper, Reese 8

3 BETHEL 'A' 55.45

1) Hanke, Kinsley 8 2) Cox, Kinleigh 8
3) Walker, Ella 6 4) Washington, Lay Lay 8

4 EWING NORTHERN 'A' 55.97

1) Wissinger, Emmalyn 6 2) Meacham, Jacee 8
3) Drew, Daisy 7 4) Lea, Jersey 8

5 STEELEVILLE 'A' 56.61

1) Cowan, Hillari 8 2) Conway, Lila 7
3) Middendorf, Raegan 8 4) Patterson, Teagen 8

6 SUMMERSVILLE 'A' 56.65

1) Robinson, Zada 7 2) Barbian, Gracie 7
3) Farley, Adiya 6 4) McDaniel, Avery 7

7 SELMAVILLE 'A' 56.89

1) Ward, Gia 6 2) Lewis, Kenzie 8
3) Gaston, Gabby 7 4) Howe, Alana 7

8 FIRST BAPTIST ACADEM…'A' 57.21

1) Mahtani, Leah 8 2) Harmon, Brooke 8
3) Ferrell, Harper 8 4) Slaughter, Grayson 8
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Heat 3
1 AVISTON ELEMENTARY 'A' 52.98 10

1) Eversgerd, Aubrey 7 2) Haar, Braelyn 7
3) Schilling, Kenli 7 4) Hilmes, Myah 8

2 WOODLAWN 'A' 53.39 8

1) Williams, Libby 8 2) McClain, Randleyn 8
3) Bennett, Jessa 6 4) Carpenter, Alayna 8

3 OKAWVILLE 'A' 53.44 6

1) Hasheider, Emmerson 8 2) Meier, Brooklyn 8
3) Waltrip, Lydia 8 4) Klingenberg, Kylie 7

4 HOLY CHILDHOOD OF J… 'A' 53.54 5

1) Kilian, Isabella 8 2) Love, Ellison 7
3) Eschmann, Mackenzie 8 4) Crow, Paisley 7

5 SAINT ANDREW 'A' 54.01 4

1) Epplin, Nora 8 2) Vick, Maddie 8
3) Rogers, Emma 6 4) Morris, Nova 8

6 SAINT CLARE 'A' 54.09 3

7 PINCKNEYVILLE 'A' 55.74

1) Kellerman, Avery 7 2) Kreid, Claire 7
3) Folden, Kate 8 4) Martin, Gracie 8

8 ST. MARY'S (CENTRALIA) 'A' 56.00

1) Presswood, London 8 2) Schultze, Harper 7
3) Parker, Raylynn 8 4) Kent, Mallory 8

#2 Boys' 400 Meters 8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Costello, JP 8 ST. TERESA CAT… 54.60 10
2 Webb, Lucas 8 WOODLAWN 55.95 8
3 Shewmake, Caden 8 ST. MARY'S (AL… 56.26 6
4 Ohley, Samuel 8 OPDYKE-BELLE … 56.50 5
5 Holloway, Grant 8 SUMMERSVILLE 56.98 4
6 Laurence, Mckhyi 8 CENTRAL CITY 57.52 3
7 Senior, Rigden 8 OKAWVILLE 57.65 2
8 Woodrome, Noah 8 HOLY CHILDH… 58.01 1
9 Huff, Eli 8 LICK CREEK 58.18
10 Healy, Jaden 8 NORRIS CITY-… 58.56
11 Gayer, Jacob 8 ZEIGLER-ROYAL… 58.79
12 King, Kallen 7 JASPER 59.17
13 Guijon, Leo 8 COBDEN JR HI… 59.50
14 Drake, Haub 8 OUR LADY OF … 59.62
15 Kellerman, Case 8 CCSD 204 (PIN… 59.97
16 Knop, Austin 7 STEELEVILLE 1:01.17
17 Brown, Carter 7 STEELEVILLE 1:01.38
18 Waters, Kayson 8 ST. MARY'S (CE… 1:02.28

Heat 1
1 King, Kallen 7 JASPER 59.17
2 Knop, Austin 7 STEELEVILLE 1:01.17
3 Brown, Carter 7 STEELEVILLE 1:01.38

Heat 2
1 Laurence, Mckhyi 8 CENTRAL CITY 57.52 3
2 Woodrome, Noah 8 HOLY CHILDH… 58.01 1
3 Huff, Eli 8 LICK CREEK 58.18
4 Healy, Jaden 8 NORRIS CITY-… 58.56
5 Guijon, Leo 8 COBDEN JR HI… 59.50
6 Drake, Haub 8 OUR LADY OF … 59.62
7 Kellerman, Case 8 CCSD 204 (PIN… 59.97

Heat 3
1 Costello, JP 8 ST. TERESA CAT… 54.60 10
2 Webb, Lucas 8 WOODLAWN 55.95 8
3 Shewmake, Caden 8 ST. MARY'S (AL… 56.26 6
4 Ohley, Samuel 8 OPDYKE-BELLE … 56.50 5
5 Holloway, Grant 8 SUMMERSVILLE 56.98 4
6 Senior, Rigden 8 OKAWVILLE 57.65 2
7 Gayer, Jacob 8 ZEIGLER-ROYAL… 58.79
8 Waters, Kayson 8 ST. MARY'S (CE… 1:02.28

#1 Girls' 400 Meters 8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Grubb, Lilliana 7 ST MARY'S (MT… 1:00.88 10
2 Haar, Braelyn 7 AVISTON ELEM… 1:01.46 8
3 Tribout, Livia 8 ST. TERESA CAT… 1:02.77 6
4 Epplin, Nora 8 SAINT ANDREW 1:04.26 5
5 Kalmer, Lily 8 SAINT CLARE 1:04.78 4
6 Bockhorn, Rylan 8 STEELEVILLE 1:04.86 3
7 Kent, Mallory 8 ST. MARY'S (CE… 1:04.93 2
8 Schumm, Audrey 8 ROME 1:05.46 1
9 Delrio, Lilly 8 MARISSA 1:05.80
10 Douglass, Hadley 8 NORRIS CITY-… 1:06.23
11 Wade, Naomi 8 AVISTON ELEM… 1:06.27
12 Farley, Lauren 8 OUR LADY OF … 1:06.37
13 Eudy, Lindyn 8 JONESBORO 1:07.66
14 Queen, Katie 8 NEW HORIZON… 1:08.21
15 Elms, Elliahna 7 NEW SIMPSON… 1:08.60
16 Smith, Lilly 8 WAYNE CITY 1:09.43

Heat 1
1 Epplin, Nora 8 SAINT ANDREW 1:04.26 5
2 Kalmer, Lily 8 SAINT CLARE 1:04.78 4
3 Douglass, Hadley 8 NORRIS CITY-… 1:06.23
4 Farley, Lauren 8 OUR LADY OF … 1:06.37
5 Eudy, Lindyn 8 JONESBORO 1:07.66
6 Queen, Katie 8 NEW HORIZON… 1:08.21
7 Elms, Elliahna 7 NEW SIMPSON… 1:08.60
8 Smith, Lilly 8 WAYNE CITY 1:09.43

Heat 2
1 Grubb, Lilliana 7 ST MARY'S (MT… 1:00.88 10
2 Haar, Braelyn 7 AVISTON ELEM… 1:01.46 8
3 Tribout, Livia 8 ST. TERESA CAT… 1:02.77 6
4 Bockhorn, Rylan 8 STEELEVILLE 1:04.86 3
5 Kent, Mallory 8 ST. MARY'S (CE… 1:04.93 2
6 Schumm, Audrey 8 ROME 1:05.46 1
7 Delrio, Lilly 8 MARISSA 1:05.80
8 Wade, Naomi 8 AVISTON ELEM… 1:06.27
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#6 Boys' 1600 Meters 8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Green, William 8 ROME 4:59.21 10
2 Keefe, Owen 8 IMMACULATE … 5:01.65 8
3 Hines, Kelton 6 IMMACULATE … 5:02.68 6
4 Wright, Benson 7 SUMMERSVILLE 5:05.83 5
5 Szopinski, Pacer 8 ST. BRUNO 5:06.04 4
6 Lugge, Ransom 8 OKAWVILLE 5:13.38 3
7 Minor, Eli 7 EWING NORTH… 5:16.01 2
8 Kolton, Cook 7 CENTRAL CITY 5:16.33 1 (This should b…

9 Wilson, Tristan 8 COBDEN JR HI… 5:19.38
10 Johnson, Noah 7 CENTURY (ULLI… 5:21.45
11 Beck, Laiken 8 FIRST BAPTIST … 5:22.51
12 Diesel, Kendall 7 JASPER 5:22.89
13 Aparicio, David 8 ALBERS/DAMIA… 5:25.74
14 Rawls, Jayson 5 NEW HOPE ELE… 5:25.75
15 Heine, Isaac 7 CCSD 204 (PIN… 5:31.13
16 Malekovic, Hunter 7 NEW HORIZON… 5:39.02

Heat 1
1 Green, William 8 ROME 4:59.21 10
2 Keefe, Owen 8 IMMACULATE … 5:01.65 8
3 Hines, Kelton 6 IMMACULATE … 5:02.68 6
4 Wright, Benson 7 SUMMERSVILLE 5:05.83 5
5 Szopinski, Pacer 8 ST. BRUNO 5:06.04 4
6 Lugge, Ransom 8 OKAWVILLE 5:13.38 3
7 Minor, Eli 7 EWING NORTH… 5:16.01 2
8 Kolton, Cook 7 CENTRAL CITY 5:16.33 1 (This should b…

9 Wilson, Tristan 8 COBDEN JR HI… 5:19.38
10 Johnson, Noah 7 CENTURY (ULLI… 5:21.45
11 Beck, Laiken 8 FIRST BAPTIST … 5:22.51
12 Diesel, Kendall 7 JASPER 5:22.89
13 Aparicio, David 8 ALBERS/DAMIA… 5:25.74
14 Rawls, Jayson 5 NEW HOPE ELE… 5:25.75
15 Heine, Isaac 7 CCSD 204 (PIN… 5:31.13
16 Malekovic, Hunter 7 NEW HORIZON… 5:39.02

#5 Girls' 1600 Meters 8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 McAllister, Myla 7 AVISTON ELEM… 5:29.69 10
2 McCollum, Lily 8 SAINT CLARE 5:39.13 8
3 Schumacher, Collins 6 AVISTON ELEM… 5:41.12 6
4 Murray-Young, Karmen 7 SELMAVILLE 5:47.97 5
5 Cintron, Gwyneth 8 HOLY TRINITY … 5:52.91 4
6 Amason, Scout 5 RACCOON 5:54.64 3
7 Lamczyk, Paisley 6 WOODLAWN 6:00.52 2
8 Hayes, Jordy 7 FIELD CCSD 3 6:01.55 1
9 Douglass, Hadley 8 NORRIS CITY-… 6:01.56
10 Jansen, Faith 8 IMMACULATE … 6:05.74
11 Brinkley, Brilyn 7 ST. JOSEPH (OL… 6:07.40
12 Cowan, Hillari 8 STEELEVILLE 6:07.44
13 Kerley, Reaslyn 8 NEW SIMPSON… 6:14.64
14 Leonard, Addie 8 CCSD 204 (PIN… 6:22.87
15 Szopinski, Paisley 5 ST. BRUNO 6:28.64

Heat 1
1 McAllister, Myla 7 AVISTON ELEM… 5:29.69 10
2 McCollum, Lily 8 SAINT CLARE 5:39.13 8
3 Schumacher, Collins 6 AVISTON ELEM… 5:41.12 6
4 Murray-Young, Karmen 7 SELMAVILLE 5:47.97 5
5 Cintron, Gwyneth 8 HOLY TRINITY … 5:52.91 4
6 Amason, Scout 5 RACCOON 5:54.64 3
7 Lamczyk, Paisley 6 WOODLAWN 6:00.52 2
8 Hayes, Jordy 7 FIELD CCSD 3 6:01.55 1
9 Douglass, Hadley 8 NORRIS CITY-… 6:01.56
10 Jansen, Faith 8 IMMACULATE … 6:05.74
11 Brinkley, Brilyn 7 ST. JOSEPH (OL… 6:07.40
12 Cowan, Hillari 8 STEELEVILLE 6:07.44
13 Kerley, Reaslyn 8 NEW SIMPSON… 6:14.64
14 Leonard, Addie 8 CCSD 204 (PIN… 6:22.87
15 Szopinski, Paisley 5 ST. BRUNO 6:28.64
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#12 Boys' 4x200 Relay 8th Grade Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
Compiled
1 ROME 'A' 1:42.64 10

1) Shirley, Griffin 8 2) Cravens, Rylan 8
3) Garretson, Waylon 8 4) Phillips, Brodie 8

2 SESSER-VALIER 'A' 1:44.30 8

1) Urban, Wiley 7 2) Newburry, Wyatt 8
3) Marsh, Brian 8 4) Steele, Amontee 8

3 OUR LADY OF MOUNT … 'A' 1:44.33 6

1) Watson, Cameron 8 2) Raski, Luke 8
3) Harrison, Braeden 8 4) Haub, Drake 8

4 SAINT CLARE 'A' 1:45.97 5

1) Souder, Dylan 8 2) Volk, JP 8
3) Eversgerd, Luke 8 4) Fowler, Dawson 8

5 COBDEN JR HIGH SCHO…'A' 1:45.98 4

1) Carmona, Jose 8 2) Marks, Matthew 8
3) Staley, Luke 8 4) Guijon, Leo 8

6 NORRIS CITY-OMAHA-… 'A' 1:47.51 3

1) Scala, Aven 8 2) Garrett, Timothy 7
3) Coy, Brody 8 4) Healy, Jaden 8

7 CHRISTOPHER 'A' 1:47.62 2

1) Robinson, Quincy 8 2) Reed, Dorian 8
3) Morris, Elliot 8 4) Schlake, John 8

8 CENTRAL CITY 'A' 1:48.24 1

1) Williams, Logan 7 2) Jack, Drew 8
3) Jackson, Kade 8 4) Laurence, Mckhyi 8

9 SUMMERSVILLE 'A' 1:48.51

1) Goodwin, Michael 8 2) Sneddon, Marcus 8
3) Johnson, Haydyn 7 4) Tate, Brantley 7

10 NEW HOPE ELEMENTARY 'A' 1:49.78

1) Craft, Laython 8 2) Gray, Eli 7
3) Vaughan, Zach 8 4) Smith, Colton 8

11 ALBERS/DAMIANSVILLE 'A' 1:50.12

1) Wuebbels, Dylan 8 2) Barger, Wyatt 7
3) Springer, Vaughn 8 4) Wuebbels, Reed 8

12 LEBANON 'A' 1:51.83

1) Adams, Amjad 8 2) Okal, Alex 8
3) Williams, Manny 7 4) Demwllo, Zander 8

13 ST. MARY'S (CENTRALIA) 'A' 1:53.28

1) Knowles, Griffin 7 2) Williams, Callen 7
3) Hanson, Rylan 8 4) Waters, Kayson 8

14 BLESSED SACRAMENT 'A' 1:54.42

1) Nelson, Aaydin 8 2) Powers, Eli 8
3) Holland, Hudson 8 4) White, Calvin 8

15 IMMACULATE CONCEPT…'A' 1:55.14

1) Klingert, Ian 8 2) Heinen, Aiden 7
3) Sasser, William 8 4) Keefe, Owen 8

16 GOREVILLE 'A' 1:57.87

17 STS. PETER AND PAUL 'A' 1:58.67

1) Poetker, Brexton 8 2) Juliano, Devlin 7
3) Willson, Jude 8 4) Nevois, Noah 8

-- PINCKNEYVILLE 'A' DQ

1) Ridgeway, Chevy 8 2) Heavrin, Brody 8

3) Fruits, Tristen 8 4) Zubia, Enzo 8

Heat 1
1 ST. MARY'S (CENTRALIA) 'A' 1:53.28

1) Knowles, Griffin 7 2) Williams, Callen 7
3) Hanson, Rylan 8 4) Waters, Kayson 8

2 IMMACULATE CONCEPT…'A' 1:55.14

1) Klingert, Ian 8 2) Heinen, Aiden 7
3) Sasser, William 8 4) Keefe, Owen 8

3 STS. PETER AND PAUL 'A' 1:58.67

1) Poetker, Brexton 8 2) Juliano, Devlin 7
3) Willson, Jude 8 4) Nevois, Noah 8

Heat 2
1 SAINT CLARE 'A' 1:45.97 5

1) Souder, Dylan 8 2) Volk, JP 8
3) Eversgerd, Luke 8 4) Fowler, Dawson 8

2 CENTRAL CITY 'A' 1:48.24 1

1) Williams, Logan 7 2) Jack, Drew 8
3) Jackson, Kade 8 4) Laurence, Mckhyi 8

3 SUMMERSVILLE 'A' 1:48.51

1) Goodwin, Michael 8 2) Sneddon, Marcus 8
3) Johnson, Haydyn 7 4) Tate, Brantley 7

4 NEW HOPE ELEMENTARY 'A' 1:49.78

1) Craft, Laython 8 2) Gray, Eli 7
3) Vaughan, Zach 8 4) Smith, Colton 8

5 ALBERS/DAMIANSVILLE 'A' 1:50.12

1) Wuebbels, Dylan 8 2) Barger, Wyatt 7
3) Springer, Vaughn 8 4) Wuebbels, Reed 8

6 LEBANON 'A' 1:51.83

1) Adams, Amjad 8 2) Okal, Alex 8
3) Williams, Manny 7 4) Demwllo, Zander 8

7 BLESSED SACRAMENT 'A' 1:54.42

1) Nelson, Aaydin 8 2) Powers, Eli 8
3) Holland, Hudson 8 4) White, Calvin 8
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Heat 3
1 ROME 'A' 1:42.64 10

1) Shirley, Griffin 8 2) Cravens, Rylan 8
3) Garretson, Waylon 8 4) Phillips, Brodie 8

2 SESSER-VALIER 'A' 1:44.30 8

1) Urban, Wiley 7 2) Newburry, Wyatt 8
3) Marsh, Brian 8 4) Steele, Amontee 8

3 OUR LADY OF MOUNT … 'A' 1:44.33 6

1) Watson, Cameron 8 2) Raski, Luke 8
3) Harrison, Braeden 8 4) Haub, Drake 8

4 COBDEN JR HIGH SCHO…'A' 1:45.98 4

1) Carmona, Jose 8 2) Marks, Matthew 8
3) Staley, Luke 8 4) Guijon, Leo 8

5 NORRIS CITY-OMAHA-… 'A' 1:47.51 3

1) Scala, Aven 8 2) Garrett, Timothy 7
3) Coy, Brody 8 4) Healy, Jaden 8

6 CHRISTOPHER 'A' 1:47.62 2

1) Robinson, Quincy 8 2) Reed, Dorian 8
3) Morris, Elliot 8 4) Schlake, John 8

7 GOREVILLE 'A' 1:57.87

-- PINCKNEYVILLE 'A' DQ

1) Ridgeway, Chevy 8 2) Heavrin, Brody 8
3) Fruits, Tristen 8 4) Zubia, Enzo 8

#10 Girls' 4x200 Relay 8th Grade Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
Compiled
1 AVISTON ELEMENTARY 'A' 1:52.84 10

1) Eversgerd, Aubrey 7 2) Haar, Braelyn 7
3) Schilling, Kenli 7 4) Hilmes, Myah 8

2 OKAWVILLE 'A' 1:54.72 8

1) Hasheider, Emmerson 8 2) Meier, Brooklyn 8
3) Waltrip, Lydia 8 4) Klingenberg, Kylie 7

3 SAINT CLARE 'A' 1:54.75 6

1) Miller, Emilia 8 2) Kalous, Addison 8
3) Watkins, M.J. 8 4) McCollum, Lily 8

4 HOLY CHILDHOOD OF J… 'A' 1:55.20 5

1) Christ, LJ 7 2) Love, Ellison 7
3) Eschmann, Mackenzie 8 4) Crow, Paisley 7

5 ROME 'A' 1:56.63 4

1) Longley, Reese 7 2) Decker, Sophia 7
3) Kroeschen, Alyssa 7 4) Schumm, Audrey 8

6 FIRST BAPTIST ACADEM…'A' 1:58.60 3

1) Ferrell, Harper 8 2) Harmon, Brooke 8
3) Mahtani, Leah 8 4) Slaughter, Grayson 8

7 SUMMERSVILLE 'A' 1:59.73 2

1) Robinson, Zada 7 2) Wheeler, Layla 7
3) McDaniel, Avery 7 4) Farley, Adiya 6

8 MARISSA 'A' 2:00.29 1

1) Delrio, Lilly 8 2) Northam, Jewel 8
3) Hamby, Katelyn 6 4) Parker, Emma 7

9 NEW HORIZON CHRISTI…'A' 2:00.44

1) Queen, Katie 8 2) Bennett, Elouisa 7
3) Stallard, Johanna 8 4) Castleman, Tillie 8

10 JONESBORO 'A' 2:00.61

1) Eudy, Lindyn 8 2) Poe, Jayci 8
3) Harvel, Peyton 7 4) Kester, LaVada 8

11 GRAYVILLE 'A' 2:02.65

1) Horton, Rebecca 7 2) Morris, Bella 8
3) McKenzie, Jackie 7 4) Ice, Bella 7

12 VIENNA 'A' 2:03.37

1) Goins, Layton 8 2) Soulsby, Jillian 7
3) Stewart, Faith 8 4) Bundren, Karlinn 8

13 ST. JOSEPH (OLNEY) 'A' 2:03.73

1) Peavler, Laney 7 2) Kuenstler, Leah 8
3) Peavler, Celie 8 4) Curtis, Lily 7

14 PINCKNEYVILLE 'A' 2:04.58

1) Hicks, Izzie 8 2) Simmons, Jasmen 7
3) Kuhnert, Jada 6 4) Arndt, Jesslyn 6

15 SESSER-VALIER 'A' 2:06.08

1) Newbury, Alba 8 2) Gunter, Annabelle 8
3) Avalos, Rylee 8 4) Erwin, Astyn 8

16 ST. MARY'S (CENTRALIA) 'A' 2:07.15

1) Presswood, London 8 2) Schultze, Harper 7
3) Wethington, MadaLynn 7 4) Parker, Raylynn 8

17 NEW ATHENS 'A' 2:08.92

1) Lippert, Ella 8 2) Galle, Kendall 6
3) Hamrick, Skylar 6 4) Trammell, Lacie 6

5/10/25, 3:56 PM Manage 2025 SIJHSAA Class S State Track & Field Meet

https://www.athletic.net/edit/track/managemeet/manage/6537357/runmeet/reports/results 7/17



Heat 1
1 ST. JOSEPH (OLNEY) 'A' 2:03.73

1) Peavler, Laney 7 2) Kuenstler, Leah 8
3) Peavler, Celie 8 4) Curtis, Lily 7

2 SESSER-VALIER 'A' 2:06.08

1) Newbury, Alba 8 2) Gunter, Annabelle 8
3) Avalos, Rylee 8 4) Erwin, Astyn 8

3 NEW ATHENS 'A' 2:08.92

1) Lippert, Ella 8 2) Galle, Kendall 6
3) Hamrick, Skylar 6 4) Trammell, Lacie 6

Heat 2
1 MARISSA 'A' 2:00.29 1

1) Delrio, Lilly 8 2) Northam, Jewel 8
3) Hamby, Katelyn 6 4) Parker, Emma 7

2 JONESBORO 'A' 2:00.61

1) Eudy, Lindyn 8 2) Poe, Jayci 8
3) Harvel, Peyton 7 4) Kester, LaVada 8

3 GRAYVILLE 'A' 2:02.65

1) Horton, Rebecca 7 2) Morris, Bella 8
3) McKenzie, Jackie 7 4) Ice, Bella 7

4 VIENNA 'A' 2:03.37

1) Goins, Layton 8 2) Soulsby, Jillian 7
3) Stewart, Faith 8 4) Bundren, Karlinn 8

5 PINCKNEYVILLE 'A' 2:04.58

1) Hicks, Izzie 8 2) Simmons, Jasmen 7
3) Kuhnert, Jada 6 4) Arndt, Jesslyn 6

6 ST. MARY'S (CENTRALIA) 'A' 2:07.15

1) Presswood, London 8 2) Schultze, Harper 7
3) Wethington, MadaLynn 7 4) Parker, Raylynn 8

Heat 3
1 AVISTON ELEMENTARY 'A' 1:52.84 10

1) Eversgerd, Aubrey 7 2) Haar, Braelyn 7
3) Schilling, Kenli 7 4) Hilmes, Myah 8

2 OKAWVILLE 'A' 1:54.72 8

1) Hasheider, Emmerson 8 2) Meier, Brooklyn 8
3) Waltrip, Lydia 8 4) Klingenberg, Kylie 7

3 SAINT CLARE 'A' 1:54.75 6

1) Miller, Emilia 8 2) Kalous, Addison 8
3) Watkins, M.J. 8 4) McCollum, Lily 8

4 HOLY CHILDHOOD OF J… 'A' 1:55.20 5

1) Christ, LJ 7 2) Love, Ellison 7
3) Eschmann, Mackenzie 8 4) Crow, Paisley 7

5 ROME 'A' 1:56.63 4

1) Longley, Reese 7 2) Decker, Sophia 7
3) Kroeschen, Alyssa 7 4) Schumm, Audrey 8

6 FIRST BAPTIST ACADEM…'A' 1:58.60 3

1) Ferrell, Harper 8 2) Harmon, Brooke 8
3) Mahtani, Leah 8 4) Slaughter, Grayson 8

7 SUMMERSVILLE 'A' 1:59.73 2

1) Robinson, Zada 7 2) Wheeler, Layla 7
3) McDaniel, Avery 7 4) Farley, Adiya 6

8 NEW HORIZON CHRISTI…'A' 2:00.44

1) Queen, Katie 8 2) Bennett, Elouisa 7
3) Stallard, Johanna 8 4) Castleman, Tillie 8

#26 Boys' 100 Meters 7th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Carlton, Logan 7 EWING NORTH… 12.78 10
2 Webb, Jake 7 EWING NORTH… 13.14 8
3 Carson, Odle 7 SUMMERSVILLE 13.19 6
4 Buchner, Conor 6 ST. JOSEPH (OL… 13.30 5
5 Johnson, Haydyn 7 SUMMERSVILLE 13.34 4
6 Veller, Asher 7 NEW HORIZON… 13.35 3
7 Kunkle, Noah 7 STEELEVILLE 13.37 2
8 Harris, Kasen 6 SELMAVILLE 13.43 1
9 Coleman, Sharvez 7 DESOTO 13.47
10 King, Kallen 7 JASPER 13.68
11 Talbert, Sam 7 WAYNE CITY 13.70
12 Germann, Cade 7 GIANT CITY EL… 13.74
13 LeGrand, Ryder 5 ST. JOHN LUTH… 13.93
14 Scott, Garret 7 VIENNA 14.10 (14.095)

15 Shallenberger, Levi 7 GOREVILLE 14.10 (14.098)

16 Hilmes, Landon 7 ST. ROSE (BREE… 14.16
17 Kampwerth, Wade 7 ST. PAUL HIGH… 14.21
18 Holland, Hudson 8 BLESSED SACR… 14.84
19 Pain, Kalen 8 QUEEN OF PEA… 14.93

Heat 1
1 Kampwerth, Wade 7 ST. PAUL HIGH… 14.21
2 Holland, Hudson 8 BLESSED SACR… 14.84
3 Pain, Kalen 8 QUEEN OF PEA… 14.93

Heat 2
1 Veller, Asher 7 NEW HORIZON… 13.35 3
2 Kunkle, Noah 7 STEELEVILLE 13.37 2
3 King, Kallen 7 JASPER 13.68
4 Germann, Cade 7 GIANT CITY EL… 13.74
5 LeGrand, Ryder 5 ST. JOHN LUTH… 13.93
6 Scott, Garret 7 VIENNA 14.10 (14.095)

7 Shallenberger, Levi 7 GOREVILLE 14.10 (14.098)

8 Hilmes, Landon 7 ST. ROSE (BREE… 14.16

Heat 3
1 Carlton, Logan 7 EWING NORTH… 12.78 10
2 Webb, Jake 7 EWING NORTH… 13.14 8
3 Carson, Odle 7 SUMMERSVILLE 13.19 6
4 Buchner, Conor 6 ST. JOSEPH (OL… 13.30 5
5 Johnson, Haydyn 7 SUMMERSVILLE 13.34 4
6 Harris, Kasen 6 SELMAVILLE 13.43 1
7 Coleman, Sharvez 7 DESOTO 13.47
8 Talbert, Sam 7 WAYNE CITY 13.70
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#28 Boys' 100 Meters 8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Steele, Amontee 8 SESSER-VALIER 12.25 10 (12.246)

2 Webb, Lucas 8 WOODLAWN 12.25 8 (12.248)

3 White, Calvin 8 BLESSED SACR… 12.64 6
4 Adams, Ayden 8 SAINT ANDREW 12.66 5
5 Costello, JP 8 ST. TERESA CAT… 12.79 4
6 Robinson, Elijah 8 SPRING GARDEN 12.80 3
7 Houchin, Ryland 8 ALLENDALE 12.83 2
8 Demwllo, Zander 8 LEBANON 12.85 1
9 Phillips, Brodie 8 ROME 12.86
10 Biby - Canales, Kayden 8 ZEIGLER-ROYAL… 12.87
11 Gayer, Jacob 8 ZEIGLER-ROYAL… 12.91 (12.906)

11 Smith, Kellen 8 JASPER 12.91 (12.906)

13 Zubia, Enzo 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 12.91 (12.910)

14 Hooper, Gavin 8 BETHEL 12.95
15 Waters, Kayson 8 ST. MARY'S (CE… 12.96 (12.953)

16 Oller, Carson 8 ST. JOHN NEU… 12.96 (12.958)

17 Ridgeway, Chevy 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 13.06
18 Garretson, Waylon 8 ROME 13.12
19 Huff, Eli 8 LICK CREEK 13.13
20 Senior, Rigden 8 OKAWVILLE 13.16
21 Smith, Colton 8 NEW HOPE ELE… 13.18
22 Odle, Carson 7 SUMMERSVILLE 13.33
23 Williams, Bryce 8 FIRST BAPTIST … 13.34
24 Lee, Anthony 8 WAYNE CITY 13.35
25 Ivie-Wilson, Jy'Ere 8 MARISSA 13.41 (13.407)

26 Mays, Landon 8 SPRING GARDEN 13.41 (13.408)

27 Jackson, Kade 8 CENTRAL CITY 13.48
28 Koontz, Chogan 8 GEFF 13.66
-- Sharvez, Coleman 7 DESOTO SCR
-- Guijon, Leo 8 COBDEN JR HI… SCR
-- Juengling, Nicholas 8 IMMACULATE … SCR
-- Sampson, Israel 8 CENTURY (ULLI… NT
-- Shewmake, Caden 8 ST. MARY'S (AL… SCR

Heat 1
1 Ivie-Wilson, Jy'Ere 8 MARISSA 13.41 (13.407)

2 Jackson, Kade 8 CENTRAL CITY 13.48
-- Juengling, Nicholas 8 IMMACULATE … SCR

Heat 2
1 Biby - Canales, Kayden 8 ZEIGLER-ROYAL… 12.87
2 Waters, Kayson 8 ST. MARY'S (CE… 12.96 (12.953)

3 Oller, Carson 8 ST. JOHN NEU… 12.96 (12.958)

4 Koontz, Chogan 8 GEFF 13.66
-- Sharvez, Coleman 7 DESOTO SCR
-- Guijon, Leo 8 COBDEN JR HI… SCR

Heat 3
1 Demwllo, Zander 8 LEBANON 12.85 1
2 Gayer, Jacob 8 ZEIGLER-ROYAL… 12.91 (12.906)

3 Garretson, Waylon 8 ROME 13.12
4 Huff, Eli 8 LICK CREEK 13.13
5 Smith, Colton 8 NEW HOPE ELE… 13.18
6 Odle, Carson 7 SUMMERSVILLE 13.33
7 Lee, Anthony 8 WAYNE CITY 13.35
-- Sampson, Israel 8 CENTURY (ULLI… NT

Heat 4
1 White, Calvin 8 BLESSED SACR… 12.64 6
2 Adams, Ayden 8 SAINT ANDREW 12.66 5
3 Zubia, Enzo 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 12.91 (12.910)

4 Ridgeway, Chevy 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 13.06
5 Senior, Rigden 8 OKAWVILLE 13.16
6 Williams, Bryce 8 FIRST BAPTIST … 13.34
7 Mays, Landon 8 SPRING GARDEN 13.41 (13.408)

-- Shewmake, Caden 8 ST. MARY'S (AL… SCR

Heat 5
1 Steele, Amontee 8 SESSER-VALIER 12.25 10 (12.246)

2 Webb, Lucas 8 WOODLAWN 12.25 8 (12.248)

3 Costello, JP 8 ST. TERESA CAT… 12.79 4
4 Robinson, Elijah 8 SPRING GARDEN 12.80 3
5 Houchin, Ryland 8 ALLENDALE 12.83 2
6 Phillips, Brodie 8 ROME 12.86
7 Smith, Kellen 8 JASPER 12.91 (12.906)

8 Hooper, Gavin 8 BETHEL 12.95

#25 Girls' 100 Meters 7th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 French, Lauren 7 ST. JOSEPH (OL… 13.25 10
2 Howe, Alana 7 SELMAVILLE 13.77 8
3 Schilling, Kenli 7 AVISTON ELEM… 13.89 6
4 Edmonds, Kamia 7 GIANT CITY EL… 14.06 5
5 Ferrell, Harper 8 FIRST BAPTIST … 14.14 4
6 Ice, Bella 7 GRAYVILLE 14.23 3
7 Bennett, Jessa 6 WOODLAWN 14.32 2
8 Conway, Lila 7 STEELEVILLE 14.34 1
9 Wissinger, Emmalyn 6 EWING NORTH… 14.38
10 Parker, Emma 7 MARISSA 14.39
11 Barns, Mariah 7 BLUFORD 14.45
12 Klingenberg, Kylie 7 OKAWVILLE 14.46
13 Kreid, Claire 7 PINCKNEYVILLE 14.47
14 McDaniel, Avery 7 SUMMERSVILLE 14.62
15 Reynolds, Joelle 7 WALTONVILLE 14.65
16 Bullock, Stella 7 ST. TERESA CAT… 14.71
17 Jordan, Kinley 7 CYPRESS BUNC… 14.77
18 Amason, Scout 5 RACCOON 14.93
19 Woods, Lamariah 7 CAIRO 15.21

Heat 1
1 Parker, Emma 7 MARISSA 14.39
2 Jordan, Kinley 7 CYPRESS BUNC… 14.77
3 Amason, Scout 5 RACCOON 14.93

Heat 2
1 Edmonds, Kamia 7 GIANT CITY EL… 14.06 5
2 Ice, Bella 7 GRAYVILLE 14.23 3
3 Barns, Mariah 7 BLUFORD 14.45
4 Klingenberg, Kylie 7 OKAWVILLE 14.46
5 Kreid, Claire 7 PINCKNEYVILLE 14.47
6 McDaniel, Avery 7 SUMMERSVILLE 14.62
7 Reynolds, Joelle 7 WALTONVILLE 14.65
8 Woods, Lamariah 7 CAIRO 15.21
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Heat 3
1 French, Lauren 7 ST. JOSEPH (OL… 13.25 10
2 Howe, Alana 7 SELMAVILLE 13.77 8
3 Schilling, Kenli 7 AVISTON ELEM… 13.89 6
4 Ferrell, Harper 8 FIRST BAPTIST … 14.14 4
5 Bennett, Jessa 6 WOODLAWN 14.32 2
6 Conway, Lila 7 STEELEVILLE 14.34 1
7 Wissinger, Emmalyn 6 EWING NORTH… 14.38
8 Bullock, Stella 7 ST. TERESA CAT… 14.71

#27 Girls' 100 Meters 8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Love, Ellison 7 HOLY CHILDH… 13.25 10
2 Bennett, Aleyda 8 LEBANON 13.49 8
3 Cooper, Reese 8 CCSD 204 (PIN… 13.64 6
4 Carpenter, Alayna 8 WOODLAWN 13.65 5
5 Morris, Nova 8 SAINT ANDREW 13.67 4
6 Washington, Lay Lay 8 BETHEL 13.77 3
7 Greenley, Vanessa 8 EGYPTIAN 13.79 2
8 Collier, Aliyah 8 QUEEN OF PEA… 13.80 1
9 Lippert, Ella 8 NEW ATHENS 13.91
10 Slaughter, Grayson 8 FIRST BAPTIST … 13.95
11 Williams, Libby 8 WOODLAWN 14.05
12 Kalmer, Holly 8 SAINT CLARE 14.07
13 Grubb, Lilliana 7 ST MARY'S (MT… 14.10
14 Kester, LaVada 8 JONESBORO 14.15
15 Westling, Aliyah 8 CENTRAL CITY 14.28
16 Castleman, Tillie 8 NEW HORIZON… 14.36 (14.354)

17 Fitzgerald, Katherine 8 ST. MARY'S (AL… 14.36 (14.359)

18 Rosetto, Ellie 8 ST. JOHN NEU… 14.38
19 McCleary, Sophia 8 GEFF 14.42
20 Hattrup, Aubrey 8 ST. MARY'S (ED… 14.46
21 Delrio, Lilly 8 MARISSA 14.48
22 Dillon, Rylee 8 CISNE 14.74

Heat 1
1 Westling, Aliyah 8 CENTRAL CITY 14.28
2 Castleman, Tillie 8 NEW HORIZON… 14.36 (14.354)

3 Fitzgerald, Katherine 8 ST. MARY'S (AL… 14.36 (14.359)

4 Hattrup, Aubrey 8 ST. MARY'S (ED… 14.46
5 Delrio, Lilly 8 MARISSA 14.48
6 Dillon, Rylee 8 CISNE 14.74

Heat 2
1 Carpenter, Alayna 8 WOODLAWN 13.65 5
2 Greenley, Vanessa 8 EGYPTIAN 13.79 2
3 Collier, Aliyah 8 QUEEN OF PEA… 13.80 1
4 Lippert, Ella 8 NEW ATHENS 13.91
5 Williams, Libby 8 WOODLAWN 14.05
6 Kalmer, Holly 8 SAINT CLARE 14.07
7 Kester, LaVada 8 JONESBORO 14.15
8 Rosetto, Ellie 8 ST. JOHN NEU… 14.38

Heat 3
1 Love, Ellison 7 HOLY CHILDH… 13.25 10
2 Bennett, Aleyda 8 LEBANON 13.49 8
3 Cooper, Reese 8 CCSD 204 (PIN… 13.64 6
4 Morris, Nova 8 SAINT ANDREW 13.67 4
5 Washington, Lay Lay 8 BETHEL 13.77 3
6 Slaughter, Grayson 8 FIRST BAPTIST … 13.95
7 Grubb, Lilliana 7 ST MARY'S (MT… 14.10
8 McCleary, Sophia 8 GEFF 14.42

#4 Boys' 800 Meters 8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Costello, JP 8 ST. TERESA CAT… 2:13.46 10
2 Carmona, Jose 8 COBDEN JR HI… 2:14.29 8
3 Kellerman, Case 8 CCSD 204 (PIN… 2:14.94 6
4 Green, William 8 ROME 2:17.39 5
5 Carlton, Caleb 8 AKIN 2:17.44 4
6 Poetker, Brexton 8 STS. PETER AN… 2:17.55 3
7 Ohley, Samuel 8 OPDYKE-BELLE … 2:19.26 2
8 Hoffman, Noah 8 UNITY CHRISTI… 2:19.93 1
9 Hines, Kelton 6 IMMACULATE … 2:20.81
10 Volk, JP 8 SAINT CLARE 2:23.07
11 Johnson, Noah 7 CENTURY (ULLI… 2:24.00
12 Lugge, Ransom 8 OKAWVILLE 2:24.43
13 Malekovic, Hunter 7 NEW HORIZON… 2:25.26
14 Goestenkors, Tucker 7 ALBERS/DAMIA… 2:29.62
15 Knowles, Griffin 7 ST. MARY'S (CE… 2:31.13
16 Diesel, Keaton 7 JASPER 2:33.01
17 Meese, Hutch 8 NEW HEBRON … 2:34.12

Heat 1
1 Costello, JP 8 ST. TERESA CAT… 2:13.46 10
2 Carmona, Jose 8 COBDEN JR HI… 2:14.29 8
3 Kellerman, Case 8 CCSD 204 (PIN… 2:14.94 6
4 Green, William 8 ROME 2:17.39 5
5 Carlton, Caleb 8 AKIN 2:17.44 4
6 Poetker, Brexton 8 STS. PETER AN… 2:17.55 3
7 Ohley, Samuel 8 OPDYKE-BELLE … 2:19.26 2
8 Hoffman, Noah 8 UNITY CHRISTI… 2:19.93 1
9 Hines, Kelton 6 IMMACULATE … 2:20.81
10 Volk, JP 8 SAINT CLARE 2:23.07
11 Johnson, Noah 7 CENTURY (ULLI… 2:24.00
12 Lugge, Ransom 8 OKAWVILLE 2:24.43
13 Malekovic, Hunter 7 NEW HORIZON… 2:25.26
14 Goestenkors, Tucker 7 ALBERS/DAMIA… 2:29.62
15 Knowles, Griffin 7 ST. MARY'S (CE… 2:31.13
16 Diesel, Keaton 7 JASPER 2:33.01
17 Meese, Hutch 8 NEW HEBRON … 2:34.12

#3 Girls' 800 Meters 8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 McAllister, Myla 7 AVISTON ELEM… 2:28.59 10
2 McCollum, Lily 8 SAINT CLARE 2:29.70 8
3 Cintron, Gwyneth 8 HOLY TRINITY … 2:29.71 6
4 Wheeler, Layla 7 SUMMERSVILLE 2:36.60 5
5 Epplin, Nora 8 SAINT ANDREW 2:37.31 4
6 Douglass, Hadley 8 NORRIS CITY-… 2:37.40 3
7 Imboden, Lyla 7 GIANT CITY EL… 2:40.23 2
8 White, Katelyn 8 SAINT CLARE 2:41.50 1
9 Barbian, Gracie 7 SUMMERSVILLE 2:41.62
10 Elms, Elliahna 7 NEW SIMPSON… 2:43.01
11 Conner, Shelby 8 SPRING GARDEN 2:43.56
12 Murray-Young, Karmen 7 SELMAVILLE 2:44.95
13 Jansen, Faith 8 IMMACULATE … 2:46.36
14 Ebberts, Addison 7 JONESBORO 2:47.70
15 Garbe, Ava 7 LEBANON 2:48.46
16 Vallett, Katelynn 8 ST. JOHN LUTH… 2:49.41
17 Pender, Addyson 7 ST. MARY'S (CE… 2:54.43
18 Popplewell, Hailey 5 BLUFORD 2:57.99
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Heat 1
1 McAllister, Myla 7 AVISTON ELEM… 2:28.59 10
2 McCollum, Lily 8 SAINT CLARE 2:29.70 8
3 Cintron, Gwyneth 8 HOLY TRINITY … 2:29.71 6
4 Wheeler, Layla 7 SUMMERSVILLE 2:36.60 5
5 Epplin, Nora 8 SAINT ANDREW 2:37.31 4
6 Douglass, Hadley 8 NORRIS CITY-… 2:37.40 3
7 Imboden, Lyla 7 GIANT CITY EL… 2:40.23 2
8 White, Katelyn 8 SAINT CLARE 2:41.50 1
9 Barbian, Gracie 7 SUMMERSVILLE 2:41.62
10 Elms, Elliahna 7 NEW SIMPSON… 2:43.01
11 Conner, Shelby 8 SPRING GARDEN 2:43.56
12 Murray-Young, Karmen 7 SELMAVILLE 2:44.95
13 Jansen, Faith 8 IMMACULATE … 2:46.36
14 Ebberts, Addison 7 JONESBORO 2:47.70
15 Garbe, Ava 7 LEBANON 2:48.46
16 Vallett, Katelynn 8 ST. JOHN LUTH… 2:49.41
17 Pender, Addyson 7 ST. MARY'S (CE… 2:54.43
18 Popplewell, Hailey 5 BLUFORD 2:57.99

#16 Boys' 200 Meters 8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Webb, Lucas 8 WOODLAWN 24.83 10
2 Steele, Amontee 8 SESSER-VALIER 24.97 8
3 Phillips, Brodie 8 ROME 25.40 6
4 White, Calvin 8 BLESSED SACR… 25.57 5
5 Shewmake, Caden 8 ST. MARY'S (AL… 25.84 4
6 Sampson, Israel 8 CENTURY (ULLI… 25.85 3 (25.846)

7 Carlton, Logan 7 EWING NORTH… 25.85 2 (25.850)

8 Robinson, Elijah 8 SPRING GARDEN 25.93 1
9 Mays, Landon 8 SPRING GARDEN 25.95
10 Holloway, Grant 8 SUMMERSVILLE 26.23
11 Demwllo, Zander 8 LEBANON 26.29
12 Ridgeway, Chevy 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 26.35
13 Laurence, Mckhyi 8 CENTRAL CITY 26.46
14 Gayer, Jacob 8 ZEIGLER-ROYAL… 26.60
15 Hallam, Leo 8 ST. JOSEPH (OL… 26.63
16 Springer, Vaughn 8 ALBERS/DAMIA… 26.67
17 Zubia, Enzo 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 26.78
18 Ivie-Wilson, Jy'Ere 8 MARISSA 26.83
19 Smith, Kellen 8 JASPER 27.08
20 Webb, Jake 7 EWING NORTH… 27.18
21 Marks, Matthew 8 COBDEN JR HI… 27.28
22 Organ, John 7 RACCOON 27.31
23 Costello, JP 8 ST. TERESA CAT… 27.77
24 LeGrand, Ryder 5 ST. JOHN LUTH… 28.57

Heat 1
1 Sampson, Israel 8 CENTURY (ULLI… 25.85 3 (25.846)

2 Demwllo, Zander 8 LEBANON 26.29
3 Laurence, Mckhyi 8 CENTRAL CITY 26.46
4 Springer, Vaughn 8 ALBERS/DAMIA… 26.67
5 Ivie-Wilson, Jy'Ere 8 MARISSA 26.83
6 Marks, Matthew 8 COBDEN JR HI… 27.28
7 Organ, John 7 RACCOON 27.31
8 LeGrand, Ryder 5 ST. JOHN LUTH… 28.57

Heat 2
1 Shewmake, Caden 8 ST. MARY'S (AL… 25.84 4
2 Ridgeway, Chevy 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 26.35
3 Gayer, Jacob 8 ZEIGLER-ROYAL… 26.60
4 Hallam, Leo 8 ST. JOSEPH (OL… 26.63
5 Zubia, Enzo 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 26.78
6 Smith, Kellen 8 JASPER 27.08
7 Webb, Jake 7 EWING NORTH… 27.18
8 Costello, JP 8 ST. TERESA CAT… 27.77

Heat 3
1 Webb, Lucas 8 WOODLAWN 24.83 10
2 Steele, Amontee 8 SESSER-VALIER 24.97 8
3 Phillips, Brodie 8 ROME 25.40 6
4 White, Calvin 8 BLESSED SACR… 25.57 5
5 Carlton, Logan 7 EWING NORTH… 25.85 2 (25.850)

6 Robinson, Elijah 8 SPRING GARDEN 25.93 1
7 Mays, Landon 8 SPRING GARDEN 25.95
8 Holloway, Grant 8 SUMMERSVILLE 26.23

#15 Girls' 200 Meters 8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 French, Lauren 7 ST. JOSEPH (OL… 27.26 10
2 Morris, Nova 8 SAINT ANDREW 27.47 8
3 Collier, Aliyah 8 QUEEN OF PEA… 28.00 6
4 Crow, Paisley 7 HOLY CHILDH… 28.29 5
5 Howe, Alana 7 SELMAVILLE 28.35 4
6 Grubb, Lilliana 7 ST MARY'S (MT… 28.40 3
7 Tribout, Livia 8 ST. TERESA CAT… 28.62 2
8 Schumm, Audrey 8 ROME 28.72 1
9 Kalmer, Holly 8 SAINT CLARE 28.78
10 Cooper, Reese 8 CCSD 204 (PIN… 28.93
11 Kester, LaVada 8 JONESBORO 29.10
12 Parker, Emma 7 MARISSA 29.43
13 Sampson, Zion 6 CENTURY (ULLI… 29.47
14 Hilmes, Myah 8 AVISTON ELEM… 29.50
15 Lippert, Ella 8 NEW ATHENS 29.92
16 Queen, Katie 8 NEW HORIZON… 29.97
17 McCleary, Sophia 8 GEFF 30.02

Heat 1
1 Parker, Emma 7 MARISSA 29.43
2 Sampson, Zion 6 CENTURY (ULLI… 29.47
3 Hilmes, Myah 8 AVISTON ELEM… 29.50

Heat 2
1 Crow, Paisley 7 HOLY CHILDH… 28.29 5
2 Howe, Alana 7 SELMAVILLE 28.35 4
3 Kalmer, Holly 8 SAINT CLARE 28.78
4 Kester, LaVada 8 JONESBORO 29.10
5 Lippert, Ella 8 NEW ATHENS 29.92
6 Queen, Katie 8 NEW HORIZON… 29.97

Heat 3
1 French, Lauren 7 ST. JOSEPH (OL… 27.26 10
2 Morris, Nova 8 SAINT ANDREW 27.47 8
3 Collier, Aliyah 8 QUEEN OF PEA… 28.00 6
4 Grubb, Lilliana 7 ST MARY'S (MT… 28.40 3
5 Tribout, Livia 8 ST. TERESA CAT… 28.62 2
6 Schumm, Audrey 8 ROME 28.72 1
7 Cooper, Reese 8 CCSD 204 (PIN… 28.93
8 McCleary, Sophia 8 GEFF 30.02
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#13 Boys' 4x400 Relay 8th Grade Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
Compiled
1 ROME 'A' 3:57.73 10

1) Shirley, Griffin 8 2) Cravens, Rylan 8
3) Garretson, Waylon 8 4) Green, William 8

2 SUMMERSVILLE 'A' 4:01.82 8

1) Tate, Brantley 7 2) Wright, Benson 7
3) Goodwin, Michael 8 4) Holloway, Grant 8

3 OUR LADY OF MOUNT … 'A' 4:06.44 6

1) Watson, Cameron 8 2) Haub, Drake 8
3) Harrison, Braeden 8 4) Raski, Luke 8

4 GIANT CITY ELEMENTARY 'A' 4:07.62 5

1) Krummel, Leo 7 2) Edwards, Clay 8
3) Germann, Cade 7 4) Griffin, Drew 8

5 SAINT CLARE 'A' 4:07.69 4

1) Eversgerd, Luke 8 2) Volk, JP 8
3) Souder, Dylan 8 4) Strom, Sammy 7

6 ST. JOHN NEUMANN 'A' 4:09.78 3

1) Munie, Mark 8 2) Peck, Austin 8
3) Oller, Carson 8 4) Craney, Nick 8

7 NEW HORIZON CHRISTI…'A' 4:15.22 2

1) Veller, Asher 7 2) Marcum, Eli 8
3) Lyberger, Jeremy 8 4) Malekovic, Hunter 7

8 STEELEVILLE 'A' 4:15.83 1

1) Bowlin, Brady 7 2) Fiene, Gavin 7
3) Brown, Carter 7 4) Knop, Austin 7

9 NORRIS CITY-OMAHA-… 'A' 4:15.95

1) Coy, Brody 8 2) Taylor, Wyatt 7
3) Garrett, Timothy 7 4) Scala, Aven 8

10 AVISTON ELEMENTARY 'A' 4:16.82

1) Howard, Hutley 7 2) Langenhorst, Brycen 7
3) Lavin, Dominic 8 4) Kohlbrecher, Dane 8

11 CENTURY (ULLIN) 'A' 4:17.46

1) Anderson, Tadge 8 2) Buelna, Lincoln 8
3) Frizzell, Sam 7 4) Johnson, Noah 7

12 ST. JOSEPH (OLNEY) 'A' 4:18.69

1) Sterchi, Grayson 8 2) Zwilling, Nathaniel 8
3) Marshall, Jeremiah 6 4) Kocher, Ian 8

13 LICK CREEK 'A' 4:29.83

1) Huff, Eli 8 2) Knueven, Cooper 8
3) Corbit, Easton 8 4) Stover, Kaleb 8

14 IMMACULATE CONCEPT…'A' 4:33.89

1) Sasser, William 8 2) Klingert, Ian 8
3) Keefe, Owen 8 4) Hines, Kelton 6

15 ST. MARY'S (CENTRALIA) 'A' 4:37.29

1) Waters, Kayson 8 2) Williams, Callen 7
3) Hanson, Rylan 8 4) Knowles, Griffin 7

16 OKAWVILLE 'A' 4:44.89

1) Bollmeier, Kyle 7 2) Capecchi, Caden 7
3) Matlock, Cole 6 4) Lugge, Ransom 8

Heat 1
1 ST. JOHN NEUMANN 'A' 4:09.78 3

1) Munie, Mark 8 2) Peck, Austin 8
3) Oller, Carson 8 4) Craney, Nick 8

2 NEW HORIZON CHRISTI…'A' 4:15.22 2

1) Veller, Asher 7 2) Marcum, Eli 8
3) Lyberger, Jeremy 8 4) Malekovic, Hunter 7

3 STEELEVILLE 'A' 4:15.83 1

1) Bowlin, Brady 7 2) Fiene, Gavin 7
3) Brown, Carter 7 4) Knop, Austin 7

4 ST. JOSEPH (OLNEY) 'A' 4:18.69

1) Sterchi, Grayson 8 2) Zwilling, Nathaniel 8
3) Marshall, Jeremiah 6 4) Kocher, Ian 8

5 LICK CREEK 'A' 4:29.83

1) Huff, Eli 8 2) Knueven, Cooper 8
3) Corbit, Easton 8 4) Stover, Kaleb 8

6 IMMACULATE CONCEPT…'A' 4:33.89

1) Sasser, William 8 2) Klingert, Ian 8
3) Keefe, Owen 8 4) Hines, Kelton 6

7 ST. MARY'S (CENTRALIA) 'A' 4:37.29

1) Waters, Kayson 8 2) Williams, Callen 7
3) Hanson, Rylan 8 4) Knowles, Griffin 7

8 OKAWVILLE 'A' 4:44.89

1) Bollmeier, Kyle 7 2) Capecchi, Caden 7
3) Matlock, Cole 6 4) Lugge, Ransom 8

Heat 2
1 ROME 'A' 3:57.73 10

1) Shirley, Griffin 8 2) Cravens, Rylan 8
3) Garretson, Waylon 8 4) Green, William 8

2 SUMMERSVILLE 'A' 4:01.82 8

1) Tate, Brantley 7 2) Wright, Benson 7
3) Goodwin, Michael 8 4) Holloway, Grant 8

3 OUR LADY OF MOUNT … 'A' 4:06.44 6

1) Watson, Cameron 8 2) Haub, Drake 8
3) Harrison, Braeden 8 4) Raski, Luke 8

4 GIANT CITY ELEMENTARY 'A' 4:07.62 5

1) Krummel, Leo 7 2) Edwards, Clay 8
3) Germann, Cade 7 4) Griffin, Drew 8

5 SAINT CLARE 'A' 4:07.69 4

1) Eversgerd, Luke 8 2) Volk, JP 8
3) Souder, Dylan 8 4) Strom, Sammy 7

6 NORRIS CITY-OMAHA-… 'A' 4:15.95

1) Coy, Brody 8 2) Taylor, Wyatt 7
3) Garrett, Timothy 7 4) Scala, Aven 8

7 AVISTON ELEMENTARY 'A' 4:16.82

1) Howard, Hutley 7 2) Langenhorst, Brycen 7
3) Lavin, Dominic 8 4) Kohlbrecher, Dane 8

8 CENTURY (ULLIN) 'A' 4:17.46

1) Anderson, Tadge 8 2) Buelna, Lincoln 8
3) Frizzell, Sam 7 4) Johnson, Noah 7
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#14 Girls' 4x400 Relay 8th Grade Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
Compiled
1 AVISTON ELEMENTARY 'A' 4:21.62 10

1) Eversgerd, Aubrey 7 2) Schumacher, Collins 6
3) Haar, Braelyn 7 4) Wade, Naomi 8

2 OKAWVILLE 'A' 4:28.14 8

1) Hasheider, Emmerson 8 2) Meier, Brooklyn 8
3) Cooley, Jayleigh 6 4) Klingenberg, Kylie 7

3 SAINT CLARE 'A' 4:32.10 6

1) Kalous, Addison 8 2) Miller, Emilia 8
3) Ponciroli, Amelia 7 4) Anderson, Aailyah 8

4 HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC 'A' 4:38.22 5

1) Baldus, Lola 8 2) Peak, Margaux 8
3) Graser, Jolie 8 4) Cintron, Gwyneth 8

5 STEELEVILLE 'A' 4:38.57 4

1) Patterson, Teagen 8 2) Conway, Lila 7
3) Cowan, Hillari 8 4) Bockhorn, Rylan 8

6 EGYPTIAN 'A' 4:44.45 3

1) Houston, Lyriq 8 2) Greenley, Vanessa 8
3) Thompson, Taylor 7 4) Vick, Emma 7

7 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEYVI… 'A' 4:45.68 2

1) Crews, Stella 8 2) Brand, Madi 8
3) Ridgeway, Avery 8 4) Leonard, Addie 8

8 ST. MARY'S (CENTRALIA) 'A' 4:45.70 1

1) Presswood, London 8 2) Parker, Raylynn 8
3) Wethington, MadaLynn 7 4) Kent, Mallory 8

9 FIELD CCSD 3 'A' 4:46.35

1) Arnold, Peyton 7 2) Bagby, Aleigha 7
3) Evans, Sadie 6 4) Richardson, Hadley 7

10 NEW HORIZON CHRISTI…'A' 4:49.34

1) Bennett, Elouisa 7 2) Castleman, Tillie 8
3) Stallard, Johanna 8 4) Queen, Katie 8

11 GIANT CITY ELEMENTARY 'A' 4:51.26

1) Edmonds, Kamia 7 2) Dziegielewski, Olivia 8
3) Hindi, Alaina 8 4) Imboden, Lyla 7

12 WAYNE CITY 'A' 4:54.74

1) Legg, Aspen 8 2) Griswold, Lydia 8
3) Kelly, Presley 6 4) Smith, Lilly 8

13 CENTURY (ULLIN) 'A' 4:55.02

1) Sampson, Zion 6 2) Sommer, Caroline 7
3) Bracken, Caylee 6 4) Ledbetter, Brycelynn 8

14 IMMACULATE CONCEPT…'A' 4:58.60

1) Schilling, Audrey 7 2) Doerr, Emelia 8
3) Holdener, Maria 7 4) Jansen, Faith 8

15 CISNE 'A' 5:01.07

1) Hearle, Myla 7 2) Cordill, Peyton 8
3) Bunting, Kensley 8 4) Lewis, Isabella 7

-- EWING NORTHERN 'A' DQ

1) Clark, Isabella 8 2) Drew, Daisy 7
3) Gunter, Stella 7 4) Smith, Blakely 7

Heat 1
1 EGYPTIAN 'A' 4:44.45 3

1) Houston, Lyriq 8 2) Greenley, Vanessa 8
3) Thompson, Taylor 7 4) Vick, Emma 7

2 CCSD 204 (PINCKNEYVI… 'A' 4:45.68 2

1) Crews, Stella 8 2) Brand, Madi 8
3) Ridgeway, Avery 8 4) Leonard, Addie 8

3 NEW HORIZON CHRISTI…'A' 4:49.34

1) Bennett, Elouisa 7 2) Castleman, Tillie 8
3) Stallard, Johanna 8 4) Queen, Katie 8

4 GIANT CITY ELEMENTARY 'A' 4:51.26

1) Edmonds, Kamia 7 2) Dziegielewski, Olivia 8
3) Hindi, Alaina 8 4) Imboden, Lyla 7

5 WAYNE CITY 'A' 4:54.74

1) Legg, Aspen 8 2) Griswold, Lydia 8
3) Kelly, Presley 6 4) Smith, Lilly 8

6 CENTURY (ULLIN) 'A' 4:55.02

1) Sampson, Zion 6 2) Sommer, Caroline 7
3) Bracken, Caylee 6 4) Ledbetter, Brycelynn 8

7 IMMACULATE CONCEPT…'A' 4:58.60

1) Schilling, Audrey 7 2) Doerr, Emelia 8
3) Holdener, Maria 7 4) Jansen, Faith 8

8 CISNE 'A' 5:01.07

1) Hearle, Myla 7 2) Cordill, Peyton 8
3) Bunting, Kensley 8 4) Lewis, Isabella 7

Heat 2
1 AVISTON ELEMENTARY 'A' 4:21.62 10

1) Eversgerd, Aubrey 7 2) Schumacher, Collins 6
3) Haar, Braelyn 7 4) Wade, Naomi 8

2 OKAWVILLE 'A' 4:28.14 8

1) Hasheider, Emmerson 8 2) Meier, Brooklyn 8
3) Cooley, Jayleigh 6 4) Klingenberg, Kylie 7

3 SAINT CLARE 'A' 4:32.10 6

1) Kalous, Addison 8 2) Miller, Emilia 8
3) Ponciroli, Amelia 7 4) Anderson, Aailyah 8

4 HOLY TRINITY CATHOLIC 'A' 4:38.22 5

1) Baldus, Lola 8 2) Peak, Margaux 8
3) Graser, Jolie 8 4) Cintron, Gwyneth 8

5 STEELEVILLE 'A' 4:38.57 4

1) Patterson, Teagen 8 2) Conway, Lila 7
3) Cowan, Hillari 8 4) Bockhorn, Rylan 8

6 ST. MARY'S (CENTRALIA) 'A' 4:45.70 1

1) Presswood, London 8 2) Parker, Raylynn 8
3) Wethington, MadaLynn 7 4) Kent, Mallory 8

7 FIELD CCSD 3 'A' 4:46.35

1) Arnold, Peyton 7 2) Bagby, Aleigha 7
3) Evans, Sadie 6 4) Richardson, Hadley 7

-- EWING NORTHERN 'A' DQ

1) Clark, Isabella 8 2) Drew, Daisy 7
3) Gunter, Stella 7 4) Smith, Blakely 7
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#17 Boys' Shot Put 8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Fitch, Caleb 7 COULTERVILLE 43-11.00 10
2 Finley, Landen 8 FIRST BAPTIST … 43-09.00 8
3 Conaway, Andrew 8 OUR LADY OF … 42-10.00 6
4 Mays, Brenner 8 FIELD CCSD 3 42-08.00 5
5 McGuire, Camden 8 SUMMERSVILLE 42-02.00 4
6 Petrowske, Reed 8 ST. MARY'S CH… 41-10.00 3
7 Walker, Adam 8 PRAIRIE DU RO… 41-03.00 1.5
7 Carson, William 8 CISNE 41-03.00 1.5
9 Adams, Ayden 8 SAINT ANDREW 40-11.00
10 Best, Caden 8 JASPER 40-06.00
11 Hall, Reid 8 ST. MARY'S (CE… 40-04.00
12 Hart, Mattux 8 ST. JOSEPH (OL… 40-01.00
13 Johnston, Eli 8 OPDYKE-BELLE … 39-11.00
14 Bell, Lochlyn 8 WOODLAWN 39-03.00
15 Bennett, JaJaun 8 DESOTO 37-09.00
16 Nohl, Morgan 8 ST. MARY'S (ED… 37-05.00
16 Benhoff, August 8 ST. ROSE (BREE… 37-05.00
18 Okal, Alex 8 LEBANON 37-04.00
18 Whitaker, Noah 8 CENTURY (ULLI… 37-04.00
20 Musgrave, Reece 8 WAYNE CITY 36-10.00
21 Jordan, Daiton 8 CISNE 36-05.00
22 Ing, Westin 8 EWING NORTH… 36-02.00
23 Lewis, Porter 8 SELMAVILLE 35-10.00
24 Dimitroff, Jackson 8 ST ELIZABETH 35-00.50
25 Gilbert, Izayah 7 EGYPTIAN 33-05.00

Flight 1
1 McGuire, Camden 8 SUMMERSVILLE 42-02.00 4
2 Petrowske, Reed 8 ST. MARY'S CH… 41-10.00 3
3 Adams, Ayden 8 SAINT ANDREW 40-11.00
4 Bell, Lochlyn 8 WOODLAWN 39-03.00
5 Benhoff, August 8 ST. ROSE (BREE… 37-05.00
6 Okal, Alex 8 LEBANON 37-04.00
6 Whitaker, Noah 8 CENTURY (ULLI… 37-04.00
8 Musgrave, Reece 8 WAYNE CITY 36-10.00
9 Jordan, Daiton 8 CISNE 36-05.00
10 Lewis, Porter 8 SELMAVILLE 35-10.00
11 Dimitroff, Jackson 8 ST ELIZABETH 35-00.50
12 Gilbert, Izayah 7 EGYPTIAN 33-05.00

Flight 2
1 Fitch, Caleb 7 COULTERVILLE 43-11.00 10
2 Finley, Landen 8 FIRST BAPTIST … 43-09.00 8
3 Conaway, Andrew 8 OUR LADY OF … 42-10.00 6
4 Mays, Brenner 8 FIELD CCSD 3 42-08.00 5
5 Walker, Adam 8 PRAIRIE DU RO… 41-03.00 1.5
5 Carson, William 8 CISNE 41-03.00 1.5
7 Best, Caden 8 JASPER 40-06.00
8 Hall, Reid 8 ST. MARY'S (CE… 40-04.00
9 Hart, Mattux 8 ST. JOSEPH (OL… 40-01.00
10 Johnston, Eli 8 OPDYKE-BELLE … 39-11.00
11 Bennett, JaJaun 8 DESOTO 37-09.00
12 Nohl, Morgan 8 ST. MARY'S (ED… 37-05.00
13 Ing, Westin 8 EWING NORTH… 36-02.00

#18 Girls' Shot Put 8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Walter, Ella 7 EVANSVILLE 34-11.00 10
2 English, Jorja 8 RACCOON 32-07.00 8
3 Toby, Ariana 7 ST. BRUNO 32-04.00 6
4 Williams, June 8 JONESBORO 31-08.00 5
5 Chaudoin, Lexi 8 WOODLAWN 31-03.00 4
6 Chamness, Cori 8 OPDYKE-BELLE … 29-09.00 3
7 Hodges, Aniya 8 QUEEN OF PEA… 29-04.00 2
8 Ashford, Mia 7 NEW HORIZON… 29-03.00 1
9 Parks, Madison 8 UNITY CHRISTI… 28-11.00
10 Prost, Alex 8 ST MARY'S (MT… 28-10.00
11 Waltrip, Lydia 8 OKAWVILLE 28-07.00
12 Pyatt, Cate 8 ALLENDALE 28-05.00
13 Coello, Cecily 8 OUR LADY OF … 27-11.00
14 Middendorf, Raegan 8 STEELEVILLE 27-09.00
15 Fitzgerald, Katherine 8 ST. MARY'S (AL… 27-08.00
16 McClain, Nora 8 ST. JOSEPH (OL… 27-02.00
17 Fuhler, Lexi 8 ST. ROSE (BREE… 27-01.00
18 Palmer, Maddie 8 NEW SIMPSON… 26-01.00

Flight 1
1 Hodges, Aniya 8 QUEEN OF PEA… 29-04.00 2
2 Parks, Madison 8 UNITY CHRISTI… 28-11.00
3 Waltrip, Lydia 8 OKAWVILLE 28-07.00
4 Pyatt, Cate 8 ALLENDALE 28-05.00
5 Middendorf, Raegan 8 STEELEVILLE 27-09.00
6 Fitzgerald, Katherine 8 ST. MARY'S (AL… 27-08.00
7 McClain, Nora 8 ST. JOSEPH (OL… 27-02.00
8 Fuhler, Lexi 8 ST. ROSE (BREE… 27-01.00
9 Palmer, Maddie 8 NEW SIMPSON… 26-01.00

Flight 2
1 Walter, Ella 7 EVANSVILLE 34-11.00 10
2 English, Jorja 8 RACCOON 32-07.00 8
3 Toby, Ariana 7 ST. BRUNO 32-04.00 6
4 Williams, June 8 JONESBORO 31-08.00 5
5 Chaudoin, Lexi 8 WOODLAWN 31-03.00 4
6 Chamness, Cori 8 OPDYKE-BELLE … 29-09.00 3
7 Ashford, Mia 7 NEW HORIZON… 29-03.00 1
8 Prost, Alex 8 ST MARY'S (MT… 28-10.00
9 Coello, Cecily 8 OUR LADY OF … 27-11.00
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#19 Boys' Discus 8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Walker, Adam 8 PRAIRIE DU RO… 155-02.00 10
2 Vinson, Keaton 8 VIENNA 148-05.00 8
3 Organ, John 7 RACCOON 147-06.00 6
4 Conaway, Andrew 8 OUR LADY OF … 142-09.00 5
5 Nohl, Morgan 8 ST. MARY'S (ED… 137-10.00 4
6 Bennett, JaJaun 8 DESOTO 134-07.00 3
7 McGuire, Camden 8 SUMMERSVILLE 133-08.00 2
8 Springer, Vaughn 8 ALBERS/DAMIA… 125-07.00 1
9 Webb, Clayton 8 EWING NORTH… 124-11.00
10 Petrowske, Reed 8 ST. MARY'S CH… 123-04.00
11 Arnold, Ryder 7 POPE COUNTY … 114-04.00
12 Przygoda, Jace 8 CCSD 204 (PIN… 113-11.00
13 Bennett, Carson 8 SUMMERSVILLE 113-09.00
14 Best, Caden 8 JASPER 113-01.00
15 Martin, Braxten 8 NEW HORIZON… 111-11.00
16 Carson, William 8 CISNE 111-00.00
17 Dimitroff, Jackson 8 ST ELIZABETH 98-08.00
18 Benhoff, August 8 ST. ROSE (BREE… 94-02.00

Flight 1
1 Webb, Clayton 8 EWING NORTH… 124-11.00
2 Petrowske, Reed 8 ST. MARY'S CH… 123-04.00
3 Arnold, Ryder 7 POPE COUNTY … 114-04.00
4 Przygoda, Jace 8 CCSD 204 (PIN… 113-11.00
5 Bennett, Carson 8 SUMMERSVILLE 113-09.00
6 Best, Caden 8 JASPER 113-01.00
7 Carson, William 8 CISNE 111-00.00
8 Dimitroff, Jackson 8 ST ELIZABETH 98-08.00
9 Benhoff, August 8 ST. ROSE (BREE… 94-02.00

Flight 2
1 Walker, Adam 8 PRAIRIE DU RO… 155-02.00 10
2 Vinson, Keaton 8 VIENNA 148-05.00 8
3 Organ, John 7 RACCOON 147-06.00 6
4 Conaway, Andrew 8 OUR LADY OF … 142-09.00 5
5 Nohl, Morgan 8 ST. MARY'S (ED… 137-10.00 4
6 Bennett, JaJaun 8 DESOTO 134-07.00 3
7 McGuire, Camden 8 SUMMERSVILLE 133-08.00 2
8 Springer, Vaughn 8 ALBERS/DAMIA… 125-07.00 1
9 Martin, Braxten 8 NEW HORIZON… 111-11.00

#20 Girls' Discus 8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Simpson, Malori 8 NEW HOPE ELE… 104-09.00 10
2 McDonald, Alaina 7 ST. BONIFACE … 102-08.00 8
3 Williams, June 8 JONESBORO 101-11.00 6
4 Chaudoin, Lexi 8 WOODLAWN 96-03.00 5
5 Prost, Alex 8 ST MARY'S (MT… 91-02.00 4
6 Phillips, Audra 7 COULTERVILLE 85-03.00 3
7 Poe, Jayci 8 JONESBORO 84-07.00 2
8 Stanley, Addi 8 WALTONVILLE 84-04.00 1
9 Helvey, Braelynn 7 CCSD 204 (PIN… 84-01.00
10 English, Jorja 8 RACCOON 82-09.00
11 Winterbottom, Aubrey 7 ALBERS/DAMIA… 81-06.00
12 Jansen, Faith 8 IMMACULATE … 81-04.00
13 Merkel, Maggie 8 ST MARY'S (MT… 80-09.00
14 Ponciroli, Amelia 7 SAINT CLARE 76-09.00
15 McClain, Nora 8 ST. JOSEPH (OL… 69-06.00
16 McLaughlin, Mallori 8 COULTERVILLE 69-01.00
17 Huey, Roselene 8 STEELEVILLE 68-04.00
18 Lamczyk, Hazel 7 WOODLAWN 68-02.00
19 Fuhler, Lexi 8 ST. ROSE (BREE… 68-01.00
20 Westman, Abi 7 NEW HORIZON… 63-04.00

Flight 1
1 Phillips, Audra 7 COULTERVILLE 85-03.00 3
2 English, Jorja 8 RACCOON 82-09.00
3 Jansen, Faith 8 IMMACULATE … 81-04.00
4 Ponciroli, Amelia 7 SAINT CLARE 76-09.00
5 McClain, Nora 8 ST. JOSEPH (OL… 69-06.00
6 McLaughlin, Mallori 8 COULTERVILLE 69-01.00
7 Huey, Roselene 8 STEELEVILLE 68-04.00
8 Lamczyk, Hazel 7 WOODLAWN 68-02.00
9 Fuhler, Lexi 8 ST. ROSE (BREE… 68-01.00
10 Westman, Abi 7 NEW HORIZON… 63-04.00

Flight 2
1 Simpson, Malori 8 NEW HOPE ELE… 104-09.00 10
2 McDonald, Alaina 7 ST. BONIFACE … 102-08.00 8
3 Williams, June 8 JONESBORO 101-11.00 6
4 Chaudoin, Lexi 8 WOODLAWN 96-03.00 5
5 Prost, Alex 8 ST MARY'S (MT… 91-02.00 4
6 Poe, Jayci 8 JONESBORO 84-07.00 2
7 Stanley, Addi 8 WALTONVILLE 84-04.00 1
8 Helvey, Braelynn 7 CCSD 204 (PIN… 84-01.00
9 Winterbottom, Aubrey 7 ALBERS/DAMIA… 81-06.00
10 Merkel, Maggie 8 ST MARY'S (MT… 80-09.00
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#21 Boys' High Jump 8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Scala, Aven 8 NORRIS CITY-… 5-06.00 10
2 Holloway, Grant 8 SUMMERSVILLE 5-06.00 8
3 Laurence, Mckhyi 8 CENTRAL CITY 5-06.00 6
4 Kade, Jackson 8 CENTRAL CITY 5-04.00 5
5 Demwllo, Zander 8 LEBANON 5-04.00 3.5
5 Kocher, Ian 8 ST. JOSEPH (OL… 5-04.00 3.5
7 Coy, Brody 8 NORRIS CITY-… 5-04.00 2
8 Snow, Brett 7 BLUFORD 5-02.00 0.5
8 Minor, Liam 8 WAYNE CITY 5-02.00 0.5
10 Senior, Rigden 8 OKAWVILLE 5-02.00
11 Oller, Carson 8 ST. JOHN NEU… 5-02.00
12 Okal, Alex 8 LEBANON 5-02.00
13 Travelstead, Jace 8 CCSD 204 (PIN… 5-02.00
14 Brelje, Kaden 8 WALTONVILLE 5-02.00
15 Wilson, Smith 8 JONESBORO 5-00.00
16 Miller, Cole 8 HOLY TRINITY … 4-10.00
17 Wright, Benson 7 SUMMERSVILLE 4-10.00
-- Siegel, Konnor 7 IMMACULATE … NH
-- Ohlau, Liam 7 ST. JOHN THE … NH
-- Cervenka, Christian 8 VIENNA NH
-- Simmons, Nathan 8 GOREVILLE NH
-- Taylor, Kaleb 8 DESOTO NH

Flight 1
1 Scala, Aven 8 NORRIS CITY-… 5-06.00 10
2 Holloway, Grant 8 SUMMERSVILLE 5-06.00 8
3 Laurence, Mckhyi 8 CENTRAL CITY 5-06.00 6
4 Kade, Jackson 8 CENTRAL CITY 5-04.00 5
5 Demwllo, Zander 8 LEBANON 5-04.00 3.5
5 Kocher, Ian 8 ST. JOSEPH (OL… 5-04.00 3.5
7 Coy, Brody 8 NORRIS CITY-… 5-04.00 2
8 Snow, Brett 7 BLUFORD 5-02.00 0.5
8 Minor, Liam 8 WAYNE CITY 5-02.00 0.5
10 Senior, Rigden 8 OKAWVILLE 5-02.00
11 Oller, Carson 8 ST. JOHN NEU… 5-02.00
12 Okal, Alex 8 LEBANON 5-02.00
13 Travelstead, Jace 8 CCSD 204 (PIN… 5-02.00
14 Brelje, Kaden 8 WALTONVILLE 5-02.00
15 Wilson, Smith 8 JONESBORO 5-00.00
16 Miller, Cole 8 HOLY TRINITY … 4-10.00
17 Wright, Benson 7 SUMMERSVILLE 4-10.00
-- Siegel, Konnor 7 IMMACULATE … NH
-- Ohlau, Liam 7 ST. JOHN THE … NH
-- Cervenka, Christian 8 VIENNA NH
-- Simmons, Nathan 8 GOREVILLE NH
-- Taylor, Kaleb 8 DESOTO NH

#22 Girls' High Jump 8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Miller, Emilia 8 SAINT CLARE 5-04.00 9
1 Doerr, Emelia 8 IMMACULATE … 5-04.00 9
3 Schumm, Audrey 8 ROME 4-10.00 6
4 Castleman, Tillie 8 NEW HORIZON… 4-10.00 5
5 Uptergrove, Olivia 7 HOLY CHILDH… 4-08.00 4
6 Hodges, Bella 8 NEW HOPE ELE… 4-08.00 3
7 Kreid, Claire 7 PINCKNEYVILLE 4-08.00 2
8 Greenley, Vanessa 8 EGYPTIAN 4-06.00 0.5
8 Wheeler, Layla 7 SUMMERSVILLE 4-06.00 0.5
10 Warehime, Kaylee 7 NEW SIMPSON… 4-06.00
10 Ridgeway, Avery 8 CCSD 204 (PIN… 4-06.00
12 Griswold, Lydia 8 WAYNE CITY 4-06.00
13 Fitzgerald, Katherine 8 ST. MARY'S (AL… 4-06.00
14 Leezer, Abbigail 8 ST. ROSE (BREE… 4-06.00
15 McClain, Randleyn 8 WOODLAWN 4-04.00
15 Christ, LJ 7 HOLY CHILDH… 4-04.00
15 Reynolds, Joelle 7 WALTONVILLE 4-04.00
18 Sidwell, Ava 8 ST. ROSE (BREE… 4-04.00
18 Smith, Lilly 8 WAYNE CITY 4-04.00
20 Kempfer, Kaylee 8 EVANSVILLE 4-02.00
21 Schultze, Harper 7 ST. MARY'S (CE… 4-00.00

Flight 1
1 Miller, Emilia 8 SAINT CLARE 5-04.00 9
1 Doerr, Emelia 8 IMMACULATE … 5-04.00 9
3 Schumm, Audrey 8 ROME 4-10.00 6
4 Castleman, Tillie 8 NEW HORIZON… 4-10.00 5
5 Uptergrove, Olivia 7 HOLY CHILDH… 4-08.00 4
6 Hodges, Bella 8 NEW HOPE ELE… 4-08.00 3
7 Kreid, Claire 7 PINCKNEYVILLE 4-08.00 2
8 Greenley, Vanessa 8 EGYPTIAN 4-06.00 0.5
8 Wheeler, Layla 7 SUMMERSVILLE 4-06.00 0.5
10 Warehime, Kaylee 7 NEW SIMPSON… 4-06.00
10 Ridgeway, Avery 8 CCSD 204 (PIN… 4-06.00
12 Griswold, Lydia 8 WAYNE CITY 4-06.00
13 Fitzgerald, Katherine 8 ST. MARY'S (AL… 4-06.00
14 Leezer, Abbigail 8 ST. ROSE (BREE… 4-06.00
15 McClain, Randleyn 8 WOODLAWN 4-04.00
15 Christ, LJ 7 HOLY CHILDH… 4-04.00
15 Reynolds, Joelle 7 WALTONVILLE 4-04.00
18 Sidwell, Ava 8 ST. ROSE (BREE… 4-04.00
18 Smith, Lilly 8 WAYNE CITY 4-04.00
20 Kempfer, Kaylee 8 EVANSVILLE 4-02.00
21 Schultze, Harper 7 ST. MARY'S (CE… 4-00.00
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#23 Boys' Long Jump 8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Hooper, Gavin 8 BETHEL 19-10.50 10
2 Demwllo, Zander 8 LEBANON 18-01.50 8
3 Biby - Canales, Kayden 8 ZEIGLER-ROYAL… 18-01.00 6
4 Houchin, Ryland 8 ALLENDALE 17-11.50 5
5 Carlton, Logan 7 EWING NORTH… 17-09.50 4
6 Shewmake, Caden 8 ST. MARY'S (AL… 17-06.50 3
7 White, Calvin 8 BLESSED SACR… 17-06.00 2
8 Jackson, Kade 8 CENTRAL CITY 16-10.50 1
9 Steele, Amontee 8 SESSER-VALIER 16-09.00
10 Ridgeway, Chevy 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 16-07.50
11 Marsh, Brian 8 SESSER-VALIER 16-06.00
12 Williamson, Daylon 8 DONGOLA 16-05.50
12 Woodrome, Noah 8 HOLY CHILDH… 16-05.50
14 Taylor, Kaleb 8 DESOTO 16-02.00
15 Scala, Aven 8 NORRIS CITY-… 16-00.50
16 Kunkle, Noah 7 STEELEVILLE 15-07.00
17 Drew, Jack 8 CENTRAL CITY 15-00.50
18 Poetker, Brexton 8 STS. PETER AN… 14-08.50
-- Simmons, Nathan 8 GOREVILLE SCR
-- Houchin, Kyler 7 OLNEY (RICHL… ND

Flight 1
1 Hooper, Gavin 8 BETHEL 19-10.50 10
2 Demwllo, Zander 8 LEBANON 18-01.50 8
3 Biby - Canales, Kayden 8 ZEIGLER-ROYAL… 18-01.00 6
4 Houchin, Ryland 8 ALLENDALE 17-11.50 5
5 Carlton, Logan 7 EWING NORTH… 17-09.50 4
6 Shewmake, Caden 8 ST. MARY'S (AL… 17-06.50 3
7 White, Calvin 8 BLESSED SACR… 17-06.00 2
8 Jackson, Kade 8 CENTRAL CITY 16-10.50 1
9 Steele, Amontee 8 SESSER-VALIER 16-09.00
10 Ridgeway, Chevy 8 PINCKNEYVILLE 16-07.50
11 Marsh, Brian 8 SESSER-VALIER 16-06.00
12 Williamson, Daylon 8 DONGOLA 16-05.50
12 Woodrome, Noah 8 HOLY CHILDH… 16-05.50
14 Taylor, Kaleb 8 DESOTO 16-02.00
15 Scala, Aven 8 NORRIS CITY-… 16-00.50
16 Kunkle, Noah 7 STEELEVILLE 15-07.00
17 Drew, Jack 8 CENTRAL CITY 15-00.50
18 Poetker, Brexton 8 STS. PETER AN… 14-08.50
-- Simmons, Nathan 8 GOREVILLE SCR
-- Houchin, Kyler 7 OLNEY (RICHL… ND

#24 Girls' Long Jump 8th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Morris, Nova 8 SAINT ANDREW 16-05.00 10
2 Doerr, Emelia 8 IMMACULATE … 15-10.50 8
3 Cooper, Reese 8 CCSD 204 (PIN… 15-05.50 6
4 Crow, Paisley 7 HOLY CHILDH… 15-05.00 5
5 Kester, LaVada 8 JONESBORO 15-04.50 4
6 Eudy, Lindyn 8 JONESBORO 15-02.50 3
7 Decker, Sophia 7 ROME 15-01.50 2
8 Poetker, Akenna 8 STS. PETER AN… 14-11.50 1
9 Foppe, Teresa 7 ST. BONIFACE … 14-11.00
10 Rush, Sophie 7 NORRIS CITY-… 14-02.00
11 Jackson, Livy 8 AVISTON ELEM… 13-10.00
12 Ward, Gia 6 SELMAVILLE 13-09.25
13 Williams, Libby 8 WOODLAWN 13-05.50
14 Kalous, Addison 8 SAINT CLARE 13-03.00
15 Parker, Raylynn 8 ST. MARY'S (CE… 12-09.50
16 Angle, Leah 7 CISNE 12-05.25

Flight 1
1 Morris, Nova 8 SAINT ANDREW 16-05.00 10
2 Doerr, Emelia 8 IMMACULATE … 15-10.50 8
3 Cooper, Reese 8 CCSD 204 (PIN… 15-05.50 6
4 Crow, Paisley 7 HOLY CHILDH… 15-05.00 5
5 Kester, LaVada 8 JONESBORO 15-04.50 4
6 Eudy, Lindyn 8 JONESBORO 15-02.50 3
7 Decker, Sophia 7 ROME 15-01.50 2
8 Poetker, Akenna 8 STS. PETER AN… 14-11.50 1
9 Foppe, Teresa 7 ST. BONIFACE … 14-11.00
10 Rush, Sophie 7 NORRIS CITY-… 14-02.00
11 Jackson, Livy 8 AVISTON ELEM… 13-10.00
12 Ward, Gia 6 SELMAVILLE 13-09.25
13 Williams, Libby 8 WOODLAWN 13-05.50
14 Kalous, Addison 8 SAINT CLARE 13-03.00
15 Parker, Raylynn 8 ST. MARY'S (CE… 12-09.50
16 Angle, Leah 7 CISNE 12-05.25
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